LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

		,			
For Corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #			
(county) 1. Public Land Survey 1/4 CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 30 & 31 DELHI TOWNSHIP	T_3N_R2W TR TR_ TR	B-11 B:	:12 P:176 05-065026 LAND (ula Johnson, Ingh	12/6/05 12:06 PM COGNEGS Geograph #3839 nam County, Michigan	Pages: 1
2. Property Controlling S in Section S	T R T R		1	gister of Deeds Stamp & F	ile Number
3. Miscellaneous S	T R	•			
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims			·	A B C D E F G H 2 6 5 4 3 3 3	2-1-
I, <u>Brian Reynolds</u> , in a field survey of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the with regulations and rules therefore States Department of the Interior, E that the corner points mentioned in Michigan Board of Land Surveyors monumented, re-monumented, recommended.	e corner points mentioned in as required in the current n Bureau of Land Managemen lines 3, 4, and 5 above wer or by a Decree of a Court o overed, found as expressed	lines 1 and 2 above were manual of survey instruction or by a decree of a Coure in conformance with the of Law; established, re-established.	e in conformance ons of the United rt of Law and/or e rules of the tablished,	4 7 8 9 -10 - 5	-14 13 -23 24 -26 25
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all	l in the same town and rang	e, may be recorded on the	no oci unoute.	12 31 32 33 34 - 13	35 - 36
Description of original monut GENERAL LAND O				IUARY, 1827, "40.00 SE	
2. NOTHING ON THE 3. LAND CORNER RE LARRY A. BRYAN, PART B: "SET 1/2" CORNER AND NOT PART C: "NORTH SET NAIL & TAG N	P.S. #25832, PA " BAR & CAP AT PRO RTHEAST CORNER O	I WITNESS MAP. FICATE, LIBER 6, F ART A: "ORIGINAL OPORTIONAL MEA OF SECTION 31. M SET NAIL & OAK, N60°E, 53.02	PAGE 321, REC MONUMENT A SUREMENT OI EASUREMENT TAG NORTH S	6 S10E 19" ORDED APRIL 28, 1987 B AND ACCESSORIES OBLE N LINE BETWEEN NORTH S IN CLOSE ACCORD WI IDE 6" ASH, EAST, 44.93	ITERATED." IWEST TH G.L.O."
B. Description of corner evidence	ce found and/or method	applied in restoring or	reestablishing cor	mer:	
FOUND IRON AS RECORD SECTION 31, TYING IN FO WAS 0.80 FEET SOUTH OF TRUE PROPORTION OF TO PROPER RESTORATION OF ALUMINUM CAP, WITNESS	UND MONUMENTAT F A DIRECT LINE FRO HE GOVERNMENT D OF THE CORNER PO	ION THROUGHOUT OM A-11 TO C-11, A ISTANCE. ACCEP SITION, REPLACEI	T. TRAVERSE I AND SLIGHTLY TED THE POSI	REVEALED THAT THE FO MORE THAN ONE FOOT TION BY SURVEYOR BRY	OUND IRON EAST OF A (AN AS A
C. Description of monument for	corner and accessories	established to perpetu	ate locating the p	osition of the corner:	
WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" SET NAIL & TAG "REYNOI ABOUT 25'± NORTH OF TH	LDS 31602" IN THE N LDS 31602" IN THE V LDS 31602" IN THE V LDS 31602" IN THE N	IORTH SIDE OF A 6 VEST SIDE OF A 6" VEST SIDE OF A 6" IORTH SIDE OF AN	5" ASPEN NAZ 'IRONWOOD I 'ELM NAZ 347 I 8" OAK WES	. 99° 9.72' NORTH 22.16' '° 28.54' T 21.14'	The second of th
				SUR .	AND VEYOR NO 1602
		P.A. 345 INGHAM	1 - 1-2	5 M	8 5 5 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
	PE	EER APPROVED 16	110100	- The state of the	And the Control of th
Signed his	3	_		A.	
Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License	No31602		Oate Octob FORM APPROVED BY MIC	<u>er 31, 2005</u> Chigan state board of land survey	ORS JAN 28 1971

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

INGHAM COUNTY REMONUMENTATION

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

ING	rners in		Located In:	Corner Code	#		
	unty) lic Land Survey		T 3N R 2W	C-11			
	ER COMMON	•	T R	<u></u>	-		
TO SE	CTIONS 29, 30	, 31, 32	TR		B:12 P:179	12/6/05 12:06	PM Pages: 3
DELHI	TOWNSHIP		TR		2005-065029 LAND	COONESS Seceipt #3839	
			<u></u>		I IPĀRĀ KARTI IRA KII AKRIJA KAR	IBI 1866 ING ILAN IBAN IBAN BAN BAN IBA	
	erty Controlling		Ţ <u>R</u>	•	*		W. Carrier
ın S	ection	5	I K	•		Bogistor of Doods Stom	o 9 Eilo Numbor
	•				I	Register of Deeds Stam	3 & File Number
3. Misc	ellaneous	s /	T R				
						ABCDEFG	HIJKLM
4 1 - 4 8	ula Da					1	
	No, Recate Claims	coraea P	iat				-3+2+1-
J. FIIV	ate Claims			·····		3 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	40 44 40
l Brian F	Revnolds in a field s	survey on (October 12, 2005, do l	hereby certify that un	der requirements of		-10 + 11 + 12
					e were in conformance	5 10 17 10	45 44 40
					structions of the United		-15 14 13
					a Court of Law and/or	_ *	20 00 04
			s 3, 4, and 5 above we			8 - 19 - 20 - 21	-22 - 23 - 24
			y a Decree of a Court		re-established,	9 10 20 20 29	27 00 05
monume	nted, re-monument	ed, recove	red, found as expresse	ed below.		10 30 + 29 + 28	-27 26 25
						11 0 0 00	24 25 20
NOTE: N	lot more than 2 corr	ners, all in t	he same town and rar	nge, may be recorded	on this certificate.	12 - 31 - 32 - 33 -	-34 + 35 + 36
A Desc	rintian of ariginal	monumo	nt and accessories a	and/or outroom.com		13	·
A. Dead	anonon or onumar	monumer	it and accessories a	and/or subsequent	restoration:		
2.	NOTE READS, A SURVEY OF SURVEYOR BO FOLLOWS, "A THE PLAT SHO A SURVEY OF 11, 12, 1878, CO DESCRIBED AS	"WHITI MOST OF DOK 2, PA STONE E DWS DIST THE NOF DUNTY S S FOLLO	AGE 128, THE SUB BELOW THE SURF, TANCES TO C-12 C RTHEAST 1/4 OF S URVEYOR BOOK 2	T. J. BROWN, COU BJECT CORNER IS ACE FROM WHICH OF 39.78 CHAINS (ECTION 31 BY T. 2, PAGE 157, THE PLE 3 N50 1/4E	SUGAR 20 N84W JNTY SURVEYOR, LABELED "5" ON H AN APPLE 3 IN. I 2625.48'), TO D-1 J. BROWN, DEPUT SUBJECT CORNE	" AN UNSIGNED, UNDA 52 1/2 NEW" DATED JUNE 15, 1875, C I THE PLAT, AND IS DESC DIAM. BEARS N50 1/4E 1 1 40.21 CHAINS (2653.86") Y COUNTY SURVEYOR, I R IS LABELED "1" ON TI 10 N44W 40" THE P CHAINS (1654.62")	OUNTY CRIBED AS 127 LKS"). DATED APRIL 10, HE PLAT, AND IS
					N PAGES TWO AN		
B. Desc	ription of corner e	evidence f	ound and/or method	d applied in restorin	g or reestablishing	corner:	•
SOUTH RAILR DEPTH OF FO	I WITH THE CE OAD SPIKE TH I OF 3.5 FEET. UND RAILROA	ENTERLI IROUGH FOUND D SPIKE	NE OF HARPER NEARLY ONE F NO ADDITIONA AS A PERPETU	ROAD EAST. E OOT ON BITUM L EVIDENCE OF JATION OF COR	XCAVATED A 2' INOUS AND HAR CORNER MONUNER POSITION.	F GROVENBURG ROAL X 2' AREA CENTERED ID PACKED GRAVEL TO IMENTATION. ACCEPT REPLACED WITH STAI VITNESSED AS DESCR	ON THE FOUND O A FINAL FED POSITION NDARD 3/4" X
C. Desc	ription of monume	ent for co	ner and accessorie	s established to pe	rpetuate locating the	e position of the corner:	
FOUND FOUND FOUND	O NAIL & TAG ! O NAIL & TAG ! O NAIL & TAG ! O NAIL & TAG !	No. 1203 No. 2583 No. 1899 No. 1899	4 IN THE NORTH 2 IN THE EAST S 8 IN THE NORTH 8 IN THE NORTH	I SIDE OF A 15" SIDE OF A UTILI IEAST SIDE OF I SIDE OF A UTI	CHERRY WEST TY POLE NAZ 3; A 24" MAPLE NA LITY POLE NAZ	TATION CAP STAMPED 35.39 FEET 38° 59.75 FEET AZ 330° 47.08 FEET 124° 69.20 FEET 300° 26.40 FEET) "31602"
							in a second of the second of t
•			٨	2			SURVERON
			_ \	P.A. 34	15 INGHAM COU	VITY OF AL	S 31602
/	7) /) \	PEFR AP	15 INGHAM COUI PROVED _10/18	12000 mc	and the second of the second o
(1 /	'	$\langle \downarrow \downarrow \rangle$	<u> </u>			The state of the s
1.		. .	$\times \mathbb{A}$				Commence of the contract of th
Signed	by	へ '/)		Date Oct	ober 17, 2005	
_	or's Michigan Lie	cense No	31602			MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LANDS	

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

REYNOLOS

SURVEYOR

NO.

31602

PAGE TWO

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N, R2W, C-11, CONTINUED

 4. A SURVEY OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30 LYING EAST OF THE GRAND RIVER BY COUNTY SURVEYOR A. P. DRAKE DATED FEBRUARY 3RD, 1880, RECORDED IN BOOK 3, PAGE 30. THE SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "E" ON THE PLAT, AND IS DESCRIBED AS "STONE & BRICK FW AN APPLE 3 IN. DIAM. BEARS N50 1/4E 127." THE LINE TO MC-3 IS SHOWN AS "N89 3/4W 25.07 CHAINS". FROM C-10 IS SHOWN AS S1/4°E 39.87 CHAINS. THREE INTERVENING IRREGULARLY SPACED PROPERTY CORNERS BETWEEN C-11 AND C-10, LABELED B, C, AND D ON THE PLAT ARE DESCRIBED AS "STONE AND BRICK" EACH IS WITNESSED.
- A SURVEY OF ALL OF SECTION 29 BY COUNTY SURVEYOR A. P. DRAKE, DATED DECEMBER 7TH-8TH, 1881, BOOK 2, PAGE 202, THE NARRATIVE READS, IN PART, "...ALL THE CORNERS BEING FOUND, THOSE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SECTION BEING SET AND PERPETUATED BY T. J. BROWN IN THE SURVEY OF SECTION 32 (SEE PAGE 128)..." THE SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "25" ON THE PLAT, AND IS DESCRIBED AS, "POST & STONES W. WOOD 9 N44W 40 APPLE 3 N51 1/4E 127...." THE PLAT SHOWS A DISTANCE TO D-11 OF 40.32 CHAINS.

6. THE ROAD COMMISSION WITNESS MAP READS, "...R.R. SPIKE (1966) P.P. N.E. 78.62'

TW. 24" CHERRY S.E. 41.46' P.P. WNW. 22.45' 14" MAPLE NW. 45.92'...."

- 7. ACT 132 SURVEYS BY G.A. STEADMAN & SON, INC, SIGNED BY RICHARD W. STEADMAN, P.S. 11370, LIBER 1, PAGES 610 & 611, RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 1973, AND LIBER 1, PAGE 767, RECORDED JUNE 5, 1973, "N.W. COR. SEC 32, T3N, R2W FOUND R. R. SPIKE, P. POLE-N.E. 78.62 FT. 24" CHERRY-S.E. 41.46 FT. P. POLE-W.N.W. 22.45 FT. 14" MAPLE-N.W. 45.92 FT. "C11 TO D-11 SHOWN AS 2657.60" EAST.
- 8. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BOSS ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED BY OSCAR BOSS, P.S. 13574, LIBER 1, PAGE 925 & 926, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 1973, "N.W. COR. SEC. 32, T3N, R2W" NO WITNESSES DESCRIBED. C-12 TO C-11 SHOWN AS N0°22'57"E 2632.78'.
- 9. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED BY FRED WHITE, P.S. 12034, "SW COR. SEC. 29, T3N, R2W" NO WITNESSES DESCRIBED.
- 10. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 3, PAGE 93, RECORDED APRIL 25, 1974, BY OSCAR BOSS, P. S. No. 13574, PART A: "UNKNOWN" PART B: "R.R. SPIKE FD."
 PART C: "NW CORNER N.53°W. 31.22 NAIL S/S UTILITY POLE N.44°E. 78.76 NAIL W/S UTILITY POLE S.45°E. 41.43 NAIL W/S 38" STUMP"
- 11. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED BY RON HELSEL, P.S. 18994, DATED FEBRUARY 18, 1977, LIBER 2, PAGE 1009, "NW COR. SECTION 32, T3N, R2W (LIBER 3 PG 93)" NO WITNESSES DESCRIBED. C-11 TO D-11 SHOWN AS EAST 2657.60'.
- 12. ACT 132 SURVEYS BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES, INC, SIGNED BY RONNIE M. LESTER, P.S. 18998, LIBER 3, PAGES 278 & 279, RECORDED MAY 23, 1978, AND LIBER 4, PAGES 438, 439, 440, AND 441, RECORDED DECEMBER 18, 1981 "NE CORNER SEC. 31, T3N, R2W WITNESSES TO GOVERNMENT LAND CORNERS: STEPHENS NAIL & TAG IN N.W. SIDE POWER POLE, N.E., 78.75' STEPHENS NAIL & TAG IN SOUTH SIDE POWER POLE, WEST, 22.30' NAIL & TAG IN SOUTH SIDE 8" CHERRY, W.S.W., 32.33' NAIL & TAG IN NORTH SIDE 36" OAK, S.E., 50.26' "C-12 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS N00°23'33"E 2632.72'.
- 13. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED BY RON HELSEL, P.S. 18994, LIBER 3, PAGE 321, RECORDED MAY 4, 1978, "(LIBER 3-PG. 93) NW COR. SEC. 32, T3N, R2W " NO WITNESSES DESCRIBED. C-11 TO D-11 IS SHOWN AS EAST 2657.60'.
- 14. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 351, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978, BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P. S. No. 17640, PART A: "ORIGINAL CORNER & ACCESSORIES NOT EVIDENT." PART B: "FOUND RAILROAD SPIKE 0.15' UNDER ASPHALT @ C/L GROVENBURG ROAD. RECORDED LIBER 3, PAGE 91, INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS." PART C: "NAIL & TAG STEPHENS ENGR., S. SIDE UTILITY POLE, N53°W 22.32' NAIL & TAG STEPHENS ENGR., W. SIDE UTILITY POLE, N 44° E 78.68' NAIL & TAG STEPHENS ENGR., W. SIDE 38" STUMP, S 45° E 41.50' "
- 15. ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES, INC, SIGNED BY RONNIE M. LESTER, P.S. 18998, LIBER 3, PAGES 866 & 867, RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1980, "SOUTHWEST CORNER SECTION 29, T3N, R2W WITNESSES TO GOVERNMENT CORNERS: NAIL & TAG SOUTH SIDE UTILITY POLE, N53°W, 22.32'
 NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE UTILITY POLE, N44°E. 78.68' NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE 38" STUMP S45°E. 41.50'."
- NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE UTILITY POLE, N44°E, 78.68' NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE 38" STUMP S45°E, 41.50' "

 RECORDED PLAT OF NORTH'S FIELD SUBDIVISION BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, SIGNED AND SEALED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. No. 17640, RECORDED IN LIBER 39 OF PLATS ON PAGES 3-5, SUBJECT CORNER IS REFERENCED AS "NE CORNER SECT 31 T3N-R2W (LIBER 4, PAGE 351)," NO FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 17. ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES, INC, SIGNED BY RONNIE M. LESTER, P.S. 18998, LIBER 4, PAGES 1042 AND 1043, RECORDED JULY 3, 1985 "NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 32, T3N, R2W L.3 P.93 WITNESSES TO GOVERNMENT CORNERS: NAIL AND TAG ON WEST SIDE U. POLE, N.E., 78.68 NAIL AND TAG ON N.E. SIDE 24" MAPLE, N.W., 46.35' NAIL AND TAG ON NORTH SIDE 15" CHERRY, WEST, 35.36' "C-12 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS N00°01'40"E 2632.72'; C-11 TO D-11 IS SHOWN AS EAST 2657.60'.
- 18. ACT 132 SURVEY BY R. W. STEADMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC., SIGNED BY RICHARD W. STEADMAN, P.S. 11370, LIBER 4, PAGE 1232, RECORDED MAY 22, 1986 "N.W COR. SEC. 32, T3N, R2W FOUND R.R. SPIKE 18" MAPLE, N30°W 46.33' POWER POLE, N52°E 78.73' 4" TWIN ELM. S70°E 75.11' "
- 18" MAPLE, N30°W 46.33' POWER POLE, N52°E 78.73' 4" TWIN ELM, S70°E 75.11' "

 19. RECORDED PLAT OF NORTH STRIP SUBDIVISION BY LAVERNE J. HENDRYX, P.S. No. 3276, RECORDED IN LIBER 41 OF PLATS ON PAGES 33-33, SUBJECT CORNER IS REFERENCED AS "N.E. CORNER OF SECTION 31 T3N-R2W DELHI TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY," NO FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.

CORNER HISTORY CONTINUED ON PAGE THREE

PAGE THREE

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N, R2W, C-11, CONTINUED
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY BRYAN LAND SURVEYS, P.C., SIGNED BY LARRY A BRYAN, P.S. 25832, LIBER 6, PAGES 389 & 390 AND PAGES 393 & 394, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 21, 1998, NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 32, T3N, R2W "WITNESSES TO SECTION CORNERS: FOUND RAILROAD SPIKE CENTERLINE OF GROVENBURG RD. 2' SOUTH OF CENTERLINE OF HARPER RD. LIBER 4, PAGE 351.
 FOUND NAIL & TAG #11370 NORTHEAST SIDE 20" MAPLE, N30°E, 46.32'
 FOUND NAIL & TAG #11370 NORTH SIDE 14" CHERRY, WEST 35.33'
 FOUND NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE POWER POLE, N40°E, 78.33'
 SET NAIL & TAG NORTHEAST SIDE POWER POLE, N25°E, 59.71' "
 C-11 TO D-11 IS SHOWN AS S89°38'39"E 2657.38'; C-12 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS N00°22'57"E 2633.36'.
- 21. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, INC , SIGNED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. 30090, LIBER 7, PAGES 949 & 950, RECORDED DECEMBER 3, 1996, N.W. COR. SEC. 32, T3N, R2W "WITNESSES TO SECTION CORNERS: FD. R.R. SPIKE IN MON. BOX. N&T #11370 N.E./S 20" MAPLE, N30°E, 46.32' N&T #11370 N./S 14" CHERRY, N90°W, 35.33' N&T W./S P. POLE., N40°E, 76.33' N&T #25832 N.E./S P. POLE, N25°E, 59.71'..."

 C-12 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS N00°22'57"E 2633.36'.
- 22. ACT 132 SURVEY BY GARY C. BILOW, P.S. 26433, LIBER 8, PAGE 1079, RECORDED DECEMBER 9, 2002, SW CORNER SECTION 29, "FOUND RR SPIKE LCRC AT LIBER 7, PAGE 392" NO WITNESSES SPECIFIED. D-11 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS S89°55'05"W 2657.05'.
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, INC., SIGNED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, LIBER 8, PAGE 1087, RECORDED FEBRUARY 24, 2003 "SW CORNER SEC. 29, T3N, R2W FND RR SPIKE 1' WEST OF C/L GROVENBURG RD. WITNESSES: FND N&T #25832 W. SIDE POWER POLE N30°W 59.57' FND N&T #12034 N. SIDE 15" CHERRY WEST 35.37' FND N&T #25832 SW SIDE POWER POLE S35°E 69.16' FND N&T #28414 E. SIDE 21" MAPLE N40°W 45.92' "D-11 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS S89°55'05"W 2657.32'.
- 24. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 10, PAGE 408, RECORDED MARCH 19, 2003, BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, P. S. No. 16053, PART A: "ORIGINAL MONUMENT AND ACCESSORIES WERE NOT FOUND. CORNER WAS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED BY OSCAR BOSS (P.S. 13574) IN 1974, LIBER 3, PAGE 93, BY GEORGE YOUNG (P.S. 17640) IN 1978, LIBER 4, PAGE 35 AND BY MAURICE MAHIEU (P.S. 28414) IN 1993, LIBER 7, PAGE 392. ALL CERTIFICATES CALL FOR A RAILROAD SPIKE." PART B: "FOUND RAILROAD SPIKE IN LOCATION CALLED FOR ON CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATES. ACCEPTED RAILROAD SPIKE AS CORNER." PART C: "RAILROAD SPIKE WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG NO. 25832 IN EAST SIDE OF UTILITY POLE \$65°E 69.19'

NAIL & TAG NO. 25832 IN WEST SIDE OF UTILITY POLE N30°W 59.52'

NAIL & TAG NO. 12034 IN NORTH SIDE OF 16" CHERRY TREE N02°W 35.35'

NAIL & TAG NO. 16053 IN SOUTHWEST SIDE OF UTILITY POLE N45°W 21.80' "

25. TWO ACT 132 SURVEYS BY STEPHENS-KYES & ASSOCIATES, INC., SIGNED BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, P.S. 16053, LIBER 8, PAGE 1110 AND 1111, BOTH RECORDED APRIL 14, 2003 "NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 32, T3N, R2W RAILROAD SPIKE WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG #25832 IN EAST SIDE OF UTILITY POLE S65°E 69.19'

NAIL & TAG #25832 IN WEST SIDE OF UTILITY POLE N30°W 59.52'

NAIL & TAG #12034 IN NORTH SIDE OF 16" CHERRY TREE N02°W 35.35'

NAIL & TAG #16053 IN SOUTHWEST SIDE OF UTILITY POLE N45°W 21.80'

C-12 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS N00°00'00"E 2632.88'.

- 26. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, INC., SIGNED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, LIBER 8, PAGE 1193, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 8, 2003 MONUMENT AND WITNESSES SAME AS #14 ABOVE. D-11 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS S89°55'05"W 2657.32'.
- 27. ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES, INC, SIGNED BY RONNIE M. LESTER, P.S. 18998, LIBER 9, PAGE 190 RECORDED JUNE 29, 2005 "SOUTHWEST CORNER SECTION 29, T3N, R2W RAILROAD SPIKE WITNESSES TO GOVERNMENT CORNERS: LIBER 10, PAGE 408

FOUND NAIL AND TAG #12034 NORTH SIDE 15" CHERRY, MAG. AZ. 277° 35.28'

FOUND NAIL AND TAG #25832 EAST SIDE UTILITY POLE, MAG. AZ. 338° 59.52'

SET MAGNETIC PK NAIL AND 1 1/2" ALUMINUM TAG STAMPED "PS 18998 WITNESS" ON EAST SIDE 24" MAPLE MAG. AZ. 330° 45.86'

SET MAGNETIC PK NAIL AND 1 1/2" ALUMINUM TAG STAMPED "PS 18998 WITNESS" NORTH SIDE NEW UTILITY POLE MAG. AZ. 124° 69.35' "

D-11 TO C-11 IS SHOWN AS S89°55'05"W 2657.34'.

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/18/2005 AC BRAN RIYNUUS CANU SURVEYOR NO 31602

		DRNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE lequirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970
For Corners in INGHAM (county)	Located In:	Corner Code #
1. Public Land Survey CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 19 & 30 DELHI TOWNSHIP	T <u>3N</u> R <u>2W</u> T R T R	A-09 B: 13 P: 7 11/21/06 10:04 AM Pages: 3 2006-059522 LAND CORNERS Receipt #19823
ON RANGE LINE 2. Property Controlling in Section	S T R S T R	The state of the s
3. Miscellaneous S	T R	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims	Plat	1 A B C D E F G H I J K L N 2 - 6 - 5 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
were in conformance with regulations instructions of the United States Dep decree of a Court of Law and/or that conformance with the rules of the Micestablished, re-established, monume NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in A. Description of original monument. 1. GENERAL LAND OFFICE I	A. of 1970, the corner positions and rules therefore as artment of the Interior, E the corner points mention chigan Board of Land Substituted, re-monumented, rent the same town and rare the and accessories a DEPUTY SURVEYOR DUND'Y 21 LKS S OF	points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above as required in the current manual of survey a Bureau of Land Management or by a attioned in lines 3, 4, and 5 above were in Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; 1, recovered, found as expressed below. Trange, may be recorded on this certificate. To R MUSGROVE EVANS, JANUARY 1827, "WEST BETWEEN SECTIONS 19 & 30 POST, AND SET A POST FOR THE COR. OF SEC'S 19 & 30
	CORNER	R HISTORY CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO
B. Description of corner evidence	found and/or method	od applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:
WEST OF RANGE LINE. EXCA STONE IMMEDIATELY ADJACI LINE. ACCEPTED STONE AS T ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "3" HELSEL, P.S.) IMMEDIATELY V SERVE AS A PROPERTY CONT	NATED A 24"± DIAN ENT TO AND EAST O FRUE CORNER POS 1602" AND INSTALL VEST OF AND OUTS FROLLING CORNER	LINE OF WAVERLY ROAD. TRAVERSE INDICATED PIPE TO BE 0.53 FEET AMETER HOLE THROUGH 2 LAYERS OF BITUMINOUS, FOUND POINTED TO FOUND PIPE. CHECKED STONE, FOUND POINT OF IT TO BE ON RANGE DISTION. REPLACED STONE WITH 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH LED MONUMENT BOX. ALSO INSTALLED 1" PIPE WITH CAP No. 18994 (RON TSIDE THE MONUMENT BOX AT THE POSITION OF THE FOUND PIPE, TO SER FOR SURVEYS TIED TO THE PIPE.
C. Description of monument for c	orner and accessories	ies established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" IRON FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN MONUMENT BOX FOUND NAIL & TAG "YOUNG" IN THE NORTHEAST SIDE OF A 36" MAPLE NAZ 315° 45.76' FOUND NAIL & TAG "MDSH" IN THE NORTHEAST SIDE OF A 36" MAPLE NAZ 315° 45.42' FOUND NAIL & TAG "KEBS" IN THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF A POWER POLE NAZ 44° 67.66' SET NAIL & TAG "31602" IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF A 14" WALNUT NAZ 101° 112.20' FOUND NAIL & TAG "KEBS" IN THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF A LIGHT POLE NAZ 48° 40.00° FOUND NAIL & TAG "MDSH" IN THE NORTH SIDE OF A 10" POST (LEANING TO THE SOUTHEAST) NAZ 135° 41.00' FOUND NAIL & TAG (ILLEGIBLE) IN THE NORTH SIDE OF A 10" POST (LEANING TO THE SOUTHEAST) NAZ 135° 40.64' EATON COUNTY REMONUMENTATION MONUMENT IN MONUMENT BOX REPRESENTING M-09 T3N R3W NORTH 13.13' TO B-09 IS S89°46'09"E 2851.54 FEET TO A-10 IS SOUTHERLY 2634.45 FEET

1" PIPE WITH "HELSEL 18994" PLASTIC CAP WEST 0.53 FEET (PROPERTY CONTROLLING CORNER)

NOTE: "KEBS" = KYES ENGINEERING - BRYAN SURVEYING, INC.

"MDSH" = MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE HIGHWAYS (NOW MDOT)

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/24/2006 P Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No.

31602

October 20, 2006

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

01 8164

BRIAN REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYOR

NO.

31602

REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N R2W A-09 CONTINUED
- 2. A SURVEY BY DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR T.J. BROWN, DECEMBER 3RD, 1867, VOLUME 2, PAGE 53, SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "25" ON THE PLAT, AND IS DESCRIBED BY BROWN AS: "...THE HIGHEST POINT OF ROCK 6 LKS (ILLEGIBLE)..." A DISTANCE IS SHOWN TO B-9 OF 43.10 CHAINS (2844.60 FEET).
- 3. A SURVEY BY COUNTY SURVEYOR JOHN McCREARY, OCTOBER 19-21, 1892, VOLUME 4, PAGES 26-27, SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "L" ON THE PLAT, MONUMENT LISTED AS A "....STONE..." NOT WITNESSED. A DISTANCE IS SHOWN TO B-9 OF 43.52 CHAINS (2872.32 FEET).
- 4. ROAD COMMISSION WITNESS MAP SHOWS "...1" PIPE & STONE 24" WALNUT N.W. 43.8' COR. FENCE POST S.E. 40.05' P.P. N.E. 67.75'..." NO NAME OR DATE.
- 5. RECORDED PLAT OF "ROOT SUBDIVISION" SURVEYED IN 1954 BY LAVERNE J. HENDRYX, P.S. 3276, THE PLAT BOUNDARY IS DESCRIBED FROM THE SUBJECT CORNER. NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES DESCRIBED.
- 6. THREE ACT 132 SURVEYS, LIBER 1 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 609, RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 1973, LIBER 2, PAGE 87, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 6, 1974, AND LIBER 2, PAGE 687 RECORDED APRIL 14, 1976 RICHARD W. STEADMAN, P.S. No. 11370, SUBJECT CORNER IS NOTED THUS: "...S.W. COR. SEC. 19, T3N, R2W STONE WITH 1" PIPE BESIDE 24" WALNUT: N.W. 43.80' ANCHOR POST: S.E. 40.05' POWER POLE: N.E. 67.75'..."
- 7. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY RON HELSEL, P.S. 18994, RECORDED JULY 10, 1974 IN LIBER 2 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS:

 "...NW CORNER 1" PIPE. R.R. SPIKE 24" MAPLE SW 37.38' P.K. NAIL 30" WALNUT NW 44.05' NAIL & CAP ANCHOR POST SE 40.40'..." THE DRAWING INDICATES THE TOTAL DISTANCE TO A-10, 2634.42 FEET. THIS SURVEY IS SUPERCEDED BY ANOTHER ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY FRED N. WHITE, P.S. 12034, RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1974 IN LIBER 2 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 153-154, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER R.R. SPIKE" WITNESSES ESSENTIALLY IDENTICAL.
- 8. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 3, PAGE 269, RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1974 BY RON HELSEL, PART A READS, "ORIGINAL CORNER LOST AND OBLITERATED" PART B READS, "PREVIOUSLY USED 1" IRON PIPE IN 1968 FOUND IN THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSECTION OF WAVERLY ROAD AND McCUE ROAD TO EAST CORNER, IN ACCORD WITH G.L.O. MEASUREMENTS & SUBSEQUENT CHECK WITH AREA SURVEYORS VERIFIED POSITION."

 PART C READS, "1" IRON PIPE R.R. SPIKE, NORTH SIDE 24" MAPLE, SW 37.38 FEET

 P.K. NAIL, EAST SIDE 30" WALNUT, NW 44.05 FEET NAIL & CAP, NORTH-SIDE ANCHOR POST, SE 40.40 FEET..."
- 9. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 4, PAGE 353, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978 BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. No. 17640, PART A READS, "...ORIGINAL CORNER LOST AND OBLITERATED NW SECTION CORNER..."

 PART B READS, "...USED 1" DIA. IRON PIPE FOUND IN MONUMENT BOX @ INTERSECTION OF CENTERLINES, McCUE
 AND WAVERLY ROADS AS RECORDED IN LIBER 3 PAGE 269 INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS...."

 PART C READS, "...RAILROAD SPIKE, N. SIDE 24" MAPLE SW 37.49' P.K. NAIL E SIDE 30" WALNUT, NW 44.09 FEET
 NAIL & CAP, N SIDE ANCHOR POST, SE 40.43 FEET NE CORNER SECTION 25, T3N-R3W, N 13.19'..."
- 10. AN ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED N. WHITE, LIBER 4, PAGE 871, MAKES INDIRECT REFERENCE TO MONUMENT AND WITNESSES OF RECORD, "...LIBER 4, PAGE 353..."
- 11. ACT 132 SURVEY, LIBER 4, PAGE 1093, RECORDED (DATE ILLEGIBLE) 1985, LIBER 4, PAGE 1093-1094, BY MARVIN F. FOUTY, P.S. No. 18989, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED AS: "NW CORNER SECTION 30, T3N R2W, FOUND 3/4" PIPE LIBER 3, PAGE 269..." NOT OTHERWISE DESCRIBED OR WITNESSED.
- 12. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. 30090, LIBER 5, PAGES 492-494, RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1988, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...NW CORNER FD. IRON @ C/L-C/L WAVERLY AND McCUE RDS. FOUND PIPE IN MON BOX NORTH 13.16'
 FD. R.R. SPIKE NORTH SIDE 36" OAK N60°W 37.60' FD. N&T NORTH SIDE 36" MAPLE N45°W 45.48'
 FD. N&T NORTH SIDE FENCE CORNER POST \$45°E 40.50'..." DISTANCE EAST TO B-9 TOTALS 2852.33 FEET;
 SOUTH TO A-10 SHOWN AS 2634.16 FEET. THIS SURVEY WAS PARTIALLY REVISED AND RE-RECORDED IN 1994, LIBER 7, PAGES 298-299, WITNESSES UNCHANGED, DISTANCES TO A-10 UNCHANGED, DISTANCE TO B-9 RESTATED AS 2853.05 FEET.
- 13. THE RECORDED PLATS OF TIMBERLAND ESTATES (1987) AND TIMBERLAND ESTATES II (1988), BOTH SURVEYED BY DAVID R. LOHR, BOTH MAKE REFERENCE TO THE SUBJECT CORNER, AND INDIRECTLY DESCRIBE MONUMENT AND WITNESSES BY REFERENCE TO THE LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 353.

Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N R2W A-09 CONTINUED CH PAGE THREE

PAGE TWO

REYNOLDS LAND LAND BURVEYOR

> NO. 31602

PAGE THREE

Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N R2W A-09 CONTINUED

14. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, INC, SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. No. 28414, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 4, 1992, LIBER 6, PAGE 1029, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 30, T3N-R2W, DELHI TWP...FOUND 1" PIPE WITNESSED BY: N&T #17640 N. SIDE 42" MAPLE S75°W 37.60' N&T "MDSH" N SIDE WOOD POST, S45°E, 41.34 N&T #17640 S. SIDE UTILITY POLE N45°E 66.57' SW COR. SIGN POST N70°E, 40.89' NE COR., SEC. 25, T3N-R3W, NORTH, 13.19'..." TO A-10 TOTALS 2634.44 FEET. THIS SURVEY WAS PARTIALLY REVISED AND RE-RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 1992, LIBER 6, PAGES 1059-1060, MONUMENT, WITNESSES AND DISTANCE TO GOVERNMENT CORNERS IDENTICAL, EXCEPT SIGN POST WITNESS OMITTED.

- 15. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DOUGLAS K. RICHARDSON, P.S. No. 31603, RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1993 IN LIBER 7, PAGE 55, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "SOUTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 19, T3N R2W LIBER 4 PAGE 353" MONUMENT AND WITNESSES NOT DESCRIBED. THE DRAWING INDICATES THE TOTAL DISTANCE TO A-8, ILLEGIBLE ON THE COPY FROM MICROFILM.
- 16. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. No. 30090, RECORDED JANUARY 17, 1995 IN LIBER 7, PAGES 469-471, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...SOUTHWEST CORNER (A-9), FD. 1" PIPE ON C/L WAVERLY AND C/L McCUE ROADS. FD. N&T 17640 SE/S P.POLE AZ. 45° 66.52' FD. N&T 17640 SW/S ANCH. POST AZ. 134° 41.40' FD. N&T 17640 NW/S 32" MAPLE AZ. 244° 37.55' FD. N&T 17640 NE/S 45" MAPLE AZ. 316° 45.15' M-9 WINDSOR 1" PIPE/MON.BOX AZ. 00° 13.20'...."

 THE DRAWING INDICATES A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 2852.60 FEET TO B-9, 2640.60 FEET TO A-8
- 17. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BRYAN LAND SURVEYS, P.C., SIGNED AND SEALED BY LARRY A BRYAN, P.S. No. 25832 RECORDED SEPTEMBER 26, 1995, LIBER 7, PAGES 661-663, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "...NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 30, T3N R2W, LIBER 4, PAGE 353, FOUND 3/4" PIPE IN CENTERLINE OF WAVERLY ROAD. FOUND R.R. SPIKE N. SIDE 24" MAPLE S60°W 37.55' FD. NAIL & TAG #17640 EAST SIDE 36" WALNUT N45°W 45.15' FOUND NAIL & TAG NORTHEAST SIDE FENCE POST S45°E 41.30' FOUND 3/4" PIPE IN MONUMENT BOX NORTH 13.17'..."

 DISTANCE TO A-10 TOTALS 2633.97 FEET; TO B-9 TOTALS 2852.25 FEET.
- 18. ACT 132 SURVEY BY ENGER SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING, RECORDED JUNE 20, 2001 IN LIBER 8, PAGE 881, SIGNED AND SEALED BY RONALD L. ENGER, P.S. No. 28409, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS, "...1" PIPE CENTERLINE WAVERLY ROAD ON CENTERLINE McCUE ROAD NORTH, 13.20' M-9 WINDSOR 1" PIPE IN MONUMENT BOX 134° NAZ 41.40' NAIL & TAG #17640 IN SOUTHWEST SIDE ANCHOR POST

244° NAZ 37.55' NAIL & TAG #17640 IN NORTHWEST SIDE 32" MAPLE 316° NAZ 45.15' NAIL & TAG #17640 IN NORTHEAST SIDE 45" MAPLE..."

BRIAN REYNOLDS AND SIRVEYOR 31602

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 16/24/2001 ML

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

	Filing Requ	uirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1	1970	
For Corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #		
(county) 1. Public Land Survey 1/4 CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 19 & 30 DELHI TOWNSHIP	T_3N_R2W TR TR TR	B-09 B:13 P:8 11 2006-058523 LAND	/21/06 10:04 AM P CORNERS Receipt #19823	agēs: 2
Property Controlling in Section	S T R_ S T R_		gnam Gounty, Michigan	
3. Miscellaneous S	T R		ster of Deeds Stamp & File A B C D E F G	HIJKLM
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims	Plat		2 6 5 4	3 - 2 - 1 -
were in conformance with regulation instructions of the United States Dedecree of a Court of Law and/or that conformance with the rules of the Mestablished, re-established, monum	P.A. of 1970, the corner poles and rules therefore as repartment of the Interior, But the corner points mention ichigan Board of Land Surented, re-monumented, re-	ints mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above equired in the current manual of survey	5	-10 — 11 — 12 — -15 — 14 — 13 — -22 — 23 — 24 — -27 — 26 — 25 — -34 — 35 — 36 —
A. Description of original monun		•	13	
19 & 3040.00 MARKE CHAINS, THUS THE G.L FIELD BOOK TRANSCE 2. A SURVEY BY DEPUTY CORNER IS LABELED ' DIAM N51-1/4W 132-3/4 3. A SURVEY BY COUNTY CORNER IS LABELED ' N14°30'E 28-1/2 LINKS. CHAINS (2646.6 FEET),	ED A B. CHERRY 14 IN O. DISTANCE TO A-9 IIPTION READS, "APP COUNTY SURVEYOR 23" ON THE PLAT, NO LINKS" A DISTANCE SURVEYOR JOHN ME TH' ON THE PLAT, MO " A DISTANCE IS SI TO B-8 IS SHOWN AS	R MUSGROVE EVANS, JANUAR DIAM. FOR 1/4 SEC. COR" PIS 43.35 CHAINS (2861.10 FEET PLE TREE 3 IN N51-1/4W 152-3/4 T.J. BROWN, DECEMBER 3 RD , 10 MONUMENT RECITED BY BROCE IS SHOWN TO A-9 OF 43.10 (CCREARY, OCTOBER 19-21, 189 ONUMENT LISTED AS A "POST" HOWN TO A-9 OF 43.52 CHAINS 40 CHAINS (2640 FEET). NO CORNER DATA RELEVANT	THE CLOSING STATION A T). A MARGINAL NOTE IN 4 LKS OLD TREE GONE 1867, VOLUME 2, PAGE 53, DWN, BUT WITNESSED BY CHAINS (2844.60 FEET). 12, VOLUME 4, PAGES 26-2 WITNESSED BY: "HACKI (2872.32 FEET), TO C-9 IS	T A-9 IS 83.35 THE "ROWE" SUBJECT : "APPLE 3 IN T, SUBJECT BERRY 16 IN DIAM
	CORNER I	HISTORY CONTINUED ON PAGE	TWO	
B. Description of corner evidence	e found and/or method	applied in restoring or reestablishir	ng corner:	
LOCATION, DUE TO DOCUME CERTIFICATE BY SURVEYOR	I (POWER POLE SOU' NTED PROOF OF COI STEADMAN, LIBER 5	RTH OF CENTERLINE, IN LINE W TH) AND ONE BY BRYAN (POWI RNER POSITION FROM PREVIOU , PAGE 116. ACCEPTED FOUND) IRON WITH STANDARD INGHA	ER POLE). DID NOT EXCA US LAND CORNER RECOR DIRON AS PROPER PERPI	VATE AT THIS DATION ETUATION OF
C. Description of monument for	corner and accessories	established to perpetuate locating	the position of the corner:	
WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" ST	EEL FORM PIN WITH A 2 IN THE WEST SIDE O PRTH 39.72 FEET PUSE No. 6229 S30°E .74 FEET TO	ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "316 OF A POWER POLE N02°W 65.3 FACE OF 3" STEEL FENCE	02" 13 FEET : POST SOUTH 26.74 FEE	LAND URVEYOR NO.
		P.A. 345 INGHAM PEER APPO	COUNTY	31602

REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

October 20, 2006

PAGE ONE

Date_

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/24/2006 PM

Signed by:

Surveyor's Michigan License No

VULDS

NO.

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N R2W B-09 CONTINUED

5. ACT 132 SURVEYS, LIBER 1 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 609, RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 1973, LIBER 2, PAGE 87, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 6, 1974, AND LIBER 2, PAGE 687 RECORDED APRIL 14, 1976 BY RICHARD W. STEADMAN, P.S. No. 11370, SUBJECT CORNER IS NOTED THUS: "S. 1/4 COR. – SEC. 19, T3N, R2W 3/8" ROD IN MONUMENT BOX 10" (BASSWOOD, 1973, HACKBERRY, 1974 & 1976): N.E. – 23.31'
TELE. POLE: NORTH – 22.52' TELE. POLE: SOUTH – 35.62'

- 6. ACT 132 SURVEY, LIBER 1 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 668, RECORDED APRIL 6, 1973 BY LAVERNE J. HENDRYX, P.S. No. 3276, SUBJECT CORNER IS NOTED THUS: "S. 1/4 POST SECTION 19, T3N, R2W DELHI TWP. IRON IN MONUMENT BOX" OTHER SURVEYS BY HENDRYX, LIBER 2, PAGE 213 AND LIBER 2 PAGE 497, BOTH OMIT THE MONUMENT DESCRIPTION
- 7. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 352, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978 BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. 17640, PART A READS, "ORIGINAL CORNER AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED..." PART B READS, "...FOUND 3/8" ROD IN MONUMENT BOX 2.5'± NORTH OF C/L McCUE ROAD, AND 3.0' WEST OF FENCE TO SOUTH. RECORDED LIBER 1, PAGE 609 INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS..." PART C READS, "NAIL & TAG, S SIDE 50" BASSWOOD STUMP NE 23.27' NAIL & TAG, S SIDE T.P. N 22.47' NAIL & TAG, E SIDE T.P. S 35.62'..."
- 8. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, LIBER 3, PAGE 532, SIGNED AND SEALED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "NORTH 1/4 CORNER (B-9) SECTION 30, T3N-R2W 3/8" ROD IN MON. BOX NAIL & TAG 50" BASSWOOD STUMP NE 23.27' NAIL & TAG 50" T.P. N 22.47' NAIL & TAG 50" T.P. S 35.62' LIBER 1 PAGE 609, INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS..."
- 9. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 5, PAGE 116, RECORDED JANUARY 5, 1979 BY RICHARD W. STEADMAN, P.S. No. 11370, PART A READS, "...ORIGINAL MONUMENT: A 14" B. CHERRY CORNER TREE MARKED BY MUSGROVE EVANS, U.S. DEPUTY SURVEYOR IN 1827. IN A SURVEY DATED NOVEMBER 2, 1868, AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 ON PAGE 34, COUNTY SURVEYOR'S RECORDS, T. J. BROWN, DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR, CALLS FOR A BEARING TREE: 3" APPLE N51-1/4°W 132-3/4 LKS. ON PAGE 81 OF INGHAM COUNTY COPY OF USPLS FIELD NOTES, A MARGINAL NOTE: '(NEW) 3" APPLE N51-1/4°W 132-3/4 LKS., OLD TREE GONE.' IN A SURVEY DATED OCTOBER 19, 1892, RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 ON PAGE 26, INGHAM COUNTY SURVEYOR'S RECORDS, JOHN McCREARY, DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR, CALLS FOR A POST AND STONE AT THIS CORNER, WITNESSED BY A 3" APPLE N57°30'W 132-3/4 LKS, AND A 16" HACKBERRY N14°30'E 28-1/2 LKS (18.81 FT.) PART B READS, "DUG HOLE IN McCUE ROAD AT SPOT INDICATED BY MAGNETIC LOCATOR. ABOUT A FOOT DEEP, FOUND 3/8" IRON ROD DRIVEN INTO WHAT APPEARED TO BE THE TOP OF A WOOD POST WITH STONES AROUND IT. LOCATION IS APPROXIMATELY OPPOSITE FENCELINES NORTH AND SOUTH..." PART C READS, "..SET MONUMENT BOX OVER 3/8" IRON ROD IN WOOD POST. WITNESSES: 50" HACKBERRY N.E. 23.31 FEET TELEPHONE POLE NORTH 22.52 FEET TELEPHONE POLE SOUTH 35.62 FEET..."
- 10. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. 30090, LIBER 5, PAGES 492-494, RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1988, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "NORTH 1/4 CORNER FD. 3/8" BAR IN MON. BOX 3.5' NORTH OF CENTERLINE OF McCUE ROAD SET N. & T. WEST SIDE POWER POLE N05°W 65.40' SET N&T NW SIDE 12" ELM S40°W 38.50' NW FOUNDATION CORNER HOUSE #6229 S20°E 66.70' NE FOUNDATION CORNER HOUSE #6229 S60°E 101.60'..." DISTANCE NORTH TO C-9 SHOWN AS 2634.30 FEET; WEST TO A-9 TOTALS 2852.33 FEET.
- 11. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, RECORDED JANUARY 17, 1995 IN LIBER 7, PAGES 469-471, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "SOUTH 1/4 CORNER (B-9), FD. 3/8" IRON IN MON. BOX 2FT. NORTH C/L McCUE ROAD ON FENCE N & S. FD. N&T 17640 E/S POST AZ. 00° 24.41' FD. N&T 17640 N/S 3" TREE AZ. 123° 62.30' NORTHWEST COR HSE #6229 AZ. 158° 66.70' SET N&T 30090 NW/S 10" WALNUT AZ. 223° 38.43' THE DRAWING INDICATES A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 2852.60 FEET TO A-9. THIS SURVEY WAS PARTIALLY REVISED AND RE-RECORDED IN 1994, LIBER 7, PAGES 298-299, WITNESSES UNCHANGED, DISTANCE TO B-10 REMOVED, DISTANCE TO A-9 RESTATED AS 2853.05 FEET.
- 12. THE RECORDED PLATS OF TIMBERLAND ESTATES (1987) AND TIMBERLAND ESTATES II (1988), BOTH SURVEYED BY DAVID R. LOHR, BOTH MAKE REFERENCE TO THE SUBJECT CORNER, AND INDIRECTLY DESCRIBE MONUMENT AND WITNESSES BY REFERENCE TO THE LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 5, PAGE 116.
- 13. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BRYAN LAND SURVEYS, P.C., SIGNED AND SEALED BY LARRY A. BRYAN, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 26, 1995, LIBER 7, PAGES 661-663, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "NORTH 1/4 CORNER SECTION 30, T3N R2W, LIBER 5, PAGE 116, FOUND 3/8" BAR IN MONUMENT BOX 2' NORTH OF CENTERLINE OF McCUE ROAD ON FENCE LINE SOUTH. FOUND NAIL & TAG #28414 EAST SIDE FENCE POST NORTH 24.36' FD. NAIL & TAG #25832 WEST SIDE POWER POLE N05°W 65.30' FOUND NAIL & TAG #30090 NORTHWEST SIDE 12" ELM S40°W 38.52' NORTHWEST CORNER BRICK HOUSE #6229 S20E 66.70'..." DISTANCE TO A-9 TOTALS 2852.25 FEET.
- 14. ACT 132 SURVEY BY ENGER SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING, RECORDED JUNE 20, 2001 IN LIBER 8, PAGE 881, SIGNED AND SEALED BY RONALD L. ENGER, P.S. 28409, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS, "..3/8" BAR IN MONUMENT BOX 2.5' NORTH OF CENTERLINE McCUE ROAD NORTH, 24.40' NAIL AND TAG #28414 IN EAST SIDE WOOD POST 230° NAZ 38.50' NAIL & TAG #30_90 IN NORTHWEST SIDE 10" ELM 165° NAZ 66.73' NORTHWEST CORNER BRICK HOUSE #6229
 130° NAZ 101.57' NORTHEAST CORNER BRICK HOUSE #6229

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For Corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #			
(county) 1. Public Land Survey CENTER 1/4 CORNER SECTION 30 DELHI TOWNSHIP	T_3N_R2W TR TR TR	B:13 P:9 11/2 B:13 P:9 11/2 2006-058524 LAND COI Paula Johnson, Inghai	1/06 10:04 AM RNERS Receipt #198 m County, Michigan	P agts: 1	l Maria
Property Controlling in Section	S T R_ S T R_	Registe	er of Deeds Stamp	& File Numb	per
3. Miscellaneous S	T R	<u></u>	ABCDE	FGHI	 J K L N
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims			1 2 6 5 3 4 7 8	9 10	2 - 1 -
I, <u>Brian Reynolds</u> , in a field survey of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the conformance with regulations and re-	he corner points mentioned		5	-16 15	1
instructions of the United States De	partment of the Interior, Bu	•	8 19 20	21 - 22 -	23 24
conformance with the rules of the M established, re-established, monum	•	veyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; covered, found as expressed below.	10 30 29	28-27-	26 25
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all	in the same town and rang	ge, may be recorded on this certificate.	12 31 32	33 - 34 -	3536
A. Description of original monun	nent and accessories ar	nd/or subsequent restoration:	10		
1. CENTER OF SECTION	NOT MONUMENTED B	Y THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE S	SURVEY.		

- 2. ROAD COMMISSION WITNESS MAP SHOWS NO CORNER DATA RELEVANT TO THIS CORNER.
- 3. THE RECORDED PLATS OF TIMBERLAND ESTATES (1987) AND TIMBERLAND ESTATES II (1988), BOTH SURVEYED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. 30090, BOTH MAKE REFERENCE TO THE SUBJECT CORNER, AS "CENTER OF SECTION 30, T3N R2W NOT SET 'FALLS IN RIVER'..." ALSO, AN ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, LIBER 5, PAGES 492-494, RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1988, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "CENTER OF SECTION 30 T3N R2W NOT SET FALLS IN RIVER..." DISTANCE TO B-9 SHOWN AS 2634.30 FEET.
- B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

CORNER POSITION FALLS IN THE GRAND RIVER. FOUND AND CONFIRMED ALL EXTERIOR QUARTER CORNERS. TRAVERSED ALL OF SECTION 30 TYING IN FOUND MONUMENTATION. ESTABLISHED TWO WITNESS MONUMENT POSITIONS, ONE ON THE NORTH-SOUTH 1/4 LINE NORTH OF THE SUBJECT CENTER, THE OTHER ON THE EAST-WEST 1/4 LINE WEST OF THE SUBJECT CORNER.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

WITNESSES MONUMENT WEST OF B-10
WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN
WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602"
50'± WEST OF TREE LINE IN MOWED LAWN
TO B-10 (IN RIVER) S89°46'07"E 79.15'
TO A-10 N89°46'07"W 2360.00'
TO C-10 S89°46'07"E 3122.56'
NE GAR. COR. HSE. #6290 S85°W 124.18'
SE GAR. COR. HSE. #6290 S71°W 131.28'
NW HSE. COR. HSE. #6270 SOUTH 168.28'
SET MN&T N/SIDE 24" OAK S80°E 88.42'

WITNESSES MONUMENT NORTH OF B-10
CONCRETE PLAT MONUMENT WITH ALUMINUM
REMONUMENTATION CAP STAMPED "31602"
35'± EAST OF GROVENBURG DRAIN
TO B-10 (IN RIVER) S00°01'00"W 864.10'
TO B-09 N00°01'00"E 1770.30'
TO B-11 S00°01'00"W 3496.89'
SET MN&T E/SIDE 36" MAPLE S25°W 10.66'
SET MN&T N/SIDE 12" WALNUT N85°W 21.68'
SET MN&T W/SIDE 20" CHERRY N30°E 42.50'
SET MN&T N/SIDE 24" POPLAR S65°E 21.76'

MN&T = MAGNETIC NAIL AND INGHAM ACT 345 REMONUMENTATION TAG

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/24/200 G

REYNOLDS
LAND
SURVEYOR
NO.
31602

01 BIE#

BRIAN

Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No

31602

Date October 13, 2006

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For Corners in INGHAM (county) 1. Public Land Survey CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 19, 20, 29, 30 DELHI TOWNSHIP	Located In: T 3N R 2W T R R T R R	C-09 B: 13 P: 10 11/21/06 10:04 AM Pages: 3 2006-058525 LAND CORNERS Receipt #19823 Paula Johnson, Ingham County, Michigan
Property Controlling in Section	S T R S T R	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
3. Miscellaneous S	T R	ABCDEFGHIJKLM
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims	l Plat	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
-	P.A. of 1970, the corner poin	
instructions of the United States Dedecree of a Court of Law and/or that		reau of Land Management or by a 8 19 20 21 22 23 24
	ichigan Board of Land Surv	veyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law;
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all	in the same town and range	e, may be recorded on this certificate. 12 31 32 33 34 35 36
A. Description of original monun	nent and accessories an	d/or subsequent restoration:
1. GENERAL LAND OFFICE 29 & 3080.00 SET PORT 100 LK	OST COR'S SEC'S 19,	R MUSGROVE EVANS, JANUARY 1827, "NORTH BETWEEN SECTIONS , 20, 29, 30 FROM WHICH A MAPLE 3 IN. S58W 159 LKS

- 2. A SURVEY BY A. P. DRAKE, DATED DECEMBER 7-9, 1881, SUBDIVIDING ALL OF SECTION 29, ON THE PLAT, THE SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "5" AND IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...STONE MAPLE 26 S58W 137-1/2..."
- 3. A SURVEY BY COUNTY SURVEYOR JOHN McCREARY, SURVEYED OCTOBER 19-21, 1892, BUT NOT RECORDED UNTIL FEBRUARY 1ST, 1898, VOLUME 4, PAGES 26-27, SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "F" ON THE PLAT, THE MONUMENT IS LISTED AS A "STONE" WITNESSED BY "...MAPLE 24 S58W 159 (LINKS)..." A MARGINAL NOTE READS, "THIS IS THE U.S. GOVERNMENT TREE..." A DISTANCE IS SHOWN TO B-9 OF 40.10 CHAINS (2646.6 FEET).

 CORNER HISTORY CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO
- B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

THE PLAT SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 39.80 CHAINS TO C-10.

Signed by

Surveyor's Michigan License No

FOUND 1/2" IRON IN BITUMINOUS ROADWAY (NO MONUMENT BOX) ON THE CENTERLINES OF GROVENBURG ROAD AND McCUE ROAD. EXCAVATED BELOW IRON, AT 9" ± FOUND A 3/4" X 26" PIPE ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE IRON. AT 2 FEET ± ENCOUNTERED HARD BLACK DIRT, AT 4 FEET ± ENCOUNTERED GREY SAND, FOUND NO ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTATION. ACCEPTED FOUND PIPE AS A PROPER PERPETUATION OF CORNER POSITION, REPLACED PIPE WITH STANDARD MONUMENT AND CAP, INSTALLED MONUMENT BOX, WITNESSED AS DESCRIBED BELOW.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN A MONUMENT BOX FOUND "KEBS" NAIL & TAG IN THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF A POWER POLE NAZ 42° 44.74' FOUND "KEBS" NAIL & TAG IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF A POWER POLE NAZ 224° 35.48' FOUND "KEBS" NAIL & TAG IN THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF A POWER POLE NAZ 113° 114.18' FOUND RAILROAD SPIKE BENCHMARK IN THE EAST SIDE OF A POWER POLE NAZ 343° 131.40' TO B-09 IS N89°42'28"W 2646.78 FEET TO D-09 IS S89°57'16"E 2646.20 FEET TO C-10 IS S00°05'23"W 2631.58 FEET

31602

P.A. 345 IN PEER APPROV

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/24/2004 M

Date September 24, 2006

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

.. ...

RRIAN

REYNOLDS

LAND

PAGE ONE

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: C-09 T3N R2W CONTINUED
- 4. A SURVEY BY COUNTY SURVEYOR W. A. ROWE, OCTOBER 7-12, 1896, VOLUME 4, PAGES 10-11, SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "K" ON THE PLAT, THE MONUMENT IS LISTED AS "...STONE & CROCKERY (FROM WHICH) ...B. CHERRY 14 S28-1/2E 113 (LINKS) MAPLE 2 S82E 42 LKS..."
- 5. ROAD COMMISSION WITNESS MAP SHOWS NO CORNER DATA RELEVANT TO THIS CORNER.
- 6. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 351, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978, BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. No. 17640, PART A READS, "...ORIGINAL CORNER AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED..." PART B READS, "...FOUND 3/4" PIPE 0.6' UNDER ASPHALT @ C/L GROVENBURG ROAD 4.5' S OF C/L McCUE ROAD TO THE WEST..." PART C READS, "NAIL & TAG, STEPHENS ENGINEERING E SIDE T.P. N26°10'W 58.53' P.K. W/CAP W ROOT 42" MAPLE, N11°39'E, 148.08' P.K. W/CAP S ROOT 42" MAPLE, S83°27'E, 113.84' SET PROP. CORNER (1/2" BAR W/CAP) S46°40'43"W, 46.60'..."
- 7. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, LIBER 3, PAGE 532, SIGNED AND SEALED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "NORTHEAST CORNER (C-9) SECTION 30, T3N-R2W 3/4" PIPE 0.6' UNDER ASPHALT NAIL & TAG, T.P. N26°10'W 58.53' P.K. W/CAP 42" MAPLE, N11°39'E, 148.08' P.K. W/CAP 42" MAPLE, N83°27'E, 113.84' 1/2" BAR W/CAP S46°40'43"W, 46.60'..." ANOTHER SURVEY BY WOLVERINE/GEORGE YOUNG, LIBER 4, PAGE 160-161, CORNER DATA IS IDENTICAL.
- 8. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. 17640, RECORDED JANUARY 28, 1980 IN LIBER 3 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 1132-1134, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 29, T3N R2W....FOUND 3/4" PIPE NAIL AND TAG, STEPHENS ENGR., E SIDE T.P., N26°10'W, 58.53'
 SET P.K. W/CAP W ROOT 42" MAPLE, N11°39'E, 148.08'
 SET P.K. W/CAP S ROOT 42" MAPLE, N83°27'E, 113.84'
 SET PROP COR.(1/2" BAR W/CAP) S46°40'42"W, 46.60' RECORDED LIBER 4, PAGE 351..."
- 9. ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES INC., SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAYNARD R. DYER, P.S. 21565, RECORDED FEBRUARY 18, 1982 IN LIBER 4 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 508-509, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 29, T3N R2W
 NAIL AND TAG, STEPHENS ENGINEERING, EAST SIDE T.P., N26°10'W, 58.53'
 P.K. NAIL WITH CAP IN WEST ROOT 42" MAPLE, N11°39'E, 148.08'
 P.K. NAIL WITH CAP IN SOUTH ROOT 42" MAPLE, N83°27'E, 113.84'
 1/2" BAR AND CAP S46°40'W, 46.60'..."
- 10. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 6, PAGE 365, RECORDED MARCH 2, 1988 BY LARRY A. BRYAN, P.S. 25832, PART A READS, "...ORIGINAL MONUMENT AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED. CORNER RECORDED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG IN LIBER 4, PAGE 351..." PART B READS, "...FOUND 1/2" BAR IN THE CENTERLINE OF GROVENBURG AND McCUE ROADS. THIS CERTIFICATE BEING RECORDED TO UPDATE THE MONUMENT DESCRIPTION AND WITNESSES..." PART C READS, "...SOUTHEAST CORNER SECTION 19, T3N, R2W FOUND 1/2" BAR SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN SOUTHWEST SIDE 42' MAPLE, N10°E, 148.11' SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN SOUTH SIDE 42" MAPLE, N80°E, 113.84' SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN EAST SIDE POWER POLE, N20°W, 128.78' FOUND NAIL & TAG IN NORTH SIDE POWER POLE, S60°E, 112.92'..."
- 11. ACT 132 SURVEY, LIBER 6, PAGES 579-581, RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 1990 BY LARRY A. BRYAN, SUBJECT CORNER IS RECITED THUS: "...SOUTHEAST CORNER SECTION 19, T3N R2W FOUND 1/2" BAR IN CENTERLINE OF GROVENBURG AND McCUE ROADS (LIBER 4, PAGE 351 SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN SOUTH SIDE 42" MAPLE, N80°E, 113.84' SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN EAST SIDE POWER POLE, N20°W, 128.78' SET NAIL & TAG IN NORTH SIDE POWER POLE, S60°E, 112.92'..."

 DRAWING SHOWS A TOTAL DISTANCE TO C-8 AS 2639.28 FEET
- 12. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 7, PAGE 390, RECORDED OCTOBER 22, 1993 BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, PART A READS, "...ORIGINAL CORNER AND ACCESSORIES WERE NOT FOUND. CORNER WAS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED BY GEORGE YOUNG (P.S. 17640) IN 1978 IN LIBER 4, PAGE 351 AND BY LARRY BRYAN (P.S. 25832) IN 1988 IN LIBER 6, PAGE 365. PART B READS, "...FOUND 1/2" IRON IN INTERSECTION OF CENTERLINE OF McCUE AND GROVENBURG ROAD AS STATED BY LARRY BRYAN. ACCEPTED 1/2" IRON AS CORNER..."

 PART C READS, "...1/2" ROD, WITNESSED BY: NAIL AND TAG #25832, EAST SIDE UTILITY POLE, N10°W, 128.79'
 NAIL AND TAG #25832, WEST SIDE 54' MAPLE, N10°E, 148.00'
 NAIL & TAG "C.P. Co.' NORTH SIDE UTILITY POLE, S70E, 112.83'

C-09 T3N R2W CORNER HISTORY CONTINUED ON PAGE THREE

CENTERLINE TOP OF MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE BOX N45°W 54.67'..."

PAGE TWO

BRIAN REYNOLDS

AND

3160×

PAGE THREE

- B. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: C-09 T3N R2W CONTINUED
- 13. ACT 132 SURVEY, LIBER 6, PAGES 579-581, RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 1990 BY LARRY A. BRYAN, SUBJECT CORNER IS RECITED THUS: "...SOUTHEAST CORNER SECTION 19, T3N R2W FOUND 1/2" BAR IN CENTERLINE OF GROVENBURG AND McCUE ROADSLIBER 4, PAGE 351 SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN SOUTH SIDE 42" MAPLE, N80°E, 113.84' SET NAIL & TAG #25832 IN EAST SIDE POWER POLE, N20°W, 128.78' SET NAIL & TAG IN NORTH SIDE POWER POLE, S60°E, 112.92'..."

 DRAWING SHOWS A TOTAL DISTANCE TO C-8 AS 2639.28 FEET
- 14. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, RECORDED MARCH 15, 2002 IN LIBER 8 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 962, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...SW COR., SEC. 20, T3N, R2W, DELHI TOWNSHIP, FD. 1/2" IRON ROD WITNESSES: N&T #25832 E. SIDE UTILITY POLE, N10°W, 128.79' N&T #28414 W. SIDE 54" MAPLE, N10°E, 149.00' N&T "C.P. Co.", N. SIDE UTILITY POLE, S70°E, 112.83' C/L TOP OF MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE BOX, N45°W 54.67' DRAWING SHOWS A TOTAL DISTANCE TO C-08 OF 2639.27 FEET, SHOWS A DISTANCE TO D-09 IS 2646.12 FEET.
- 15. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, RECORDED APRIL 24, 2002 IN LIBER 8 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 980, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...SW CORNER, SEC. 20, T3N, R2W, DELHI TOWNSHIP, 1/2" IRON ROD WITNESSES: N&T #25832 E. SIDE UTILITY POLE, N10°W, 128.79' N&T #28414 W. SIDE 54" MAPLE, N10°E, 149.00' N&T "C.P. Co.", N. SIDE UTILITY POLE, S70°E, 112.83' C/L TOP OF MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE BOX, N45°W 54.67' DRAWING SHOWS A TOTAL DISTANCE TO C-08 OF 2639.27 FEET, IMPLIED DISTANCE TO D-09 IS 2646.12 FEET.
- 16. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., SIGNED AND SEALED BY FRED WHITE, P.S. No. 12034, RECORDED AUGUST 13, 2003 IN LIBER 8 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 1178, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED AS, "...SOUTHWEST CORNER SECTION 20, T3N R2W LIBER 7, PAGE 390..." MONUMENT AND WITNESSES NOT OTHERWISE DESCRIBED. DISTANCE SHOWN TO D-09 IS 2646.08 FEET, TO C-08 IS IMPLIED AS 2639.24 FEET

BRIAN REYNOLDS SUBVEYOR NO 3160;

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/24/2006 ML

		NER RECORDATION uirement of Act 74, Mi								
For Corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #			,					
(county) 1. Public Land Survey 1/4 CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 29 & 30 DELHI TOWNSHIP	T_3N_R2W_ TR_ TR TR	C-10 B:13 P:11 2006-058526 Paula Johnson	11/21/0 LAND CORNERS)6 1 i R đ c inty, i	.0:04 tipt ! Michig	I AM #19823 pan	Pag	6s: 2		
Property Controlling in Section	S T R_ S T R_		Registe	r of E	eeds	Stam	p&F	ile Nun) nber	
3. Miscellaneous S	T R		1	A	В	DE	E F (j k	< L
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims	l Plat			2 3	- 6	5 -	-4-	3	- 2 - 	- 1
I, <u>Brian Reynolds</u> , in a field survey of requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan F were in conformance with regulation instructions of the United States Dedecree of a Court of Law and/or that conformance with the rules of the M established, re-established, monuments	P.A. of 1970, the corner points and rules therefore as repartment of the Interior, But the corner points mention lichigan Board of Land Sun	nts mentioned in lines 1 and equired in the current manuscreau of Land Management led in lines 3, 4, and 5 above veyors or by a Decree of a	nd 2 above ual of survey t or by a ve were in c Court of Law;	4 5 6 7 8 9 10	-18- -19- -30-	-17- -20- -29-	-9 - -16 - -21 - -28 -	-10 15 22 	-11- -14- -23- -26-	-13 -24 -25
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all	in the same town and rang	ge, may be recorded on this	s certificate.	12	-31	-32-	-33 -	-34	-35-	-36
A. Description of original monun	nent and accessories ar	nd/or subsequent restora	ation:	13 -						
1. GENERAL LAND OFFICE SEC. POST (FROM WHICH		LUCIUS LYON, 1825, " 1 IN. N89-1/2W 14 LKS				Y SEC. 12 S18			SET 1	/4
•	SEE PAGE TWO F	OR CONTINUATION O	F CORNER	HISTO	ORY					
B. Description of corner evidence	e found and/or method	applied in restoring or re	eestablishing	corne	er:					
THE CORNER RECORD BY SECONDER. YET, IN HIS WITNE FEET" THAT LIKELY IS THE 84.0'" THERE IS A WALNUTHERSES, IT APPEARS THE ROAD COMMISSION. ON	SSES, HE RECITES A E SAME TREE PREVIO T TREE STILL IN PLAC E RESTORATION BY V	WITNESS "NAIL & C DUSLY RECITED BY TH CE CONSISTENT WITH WHITE WAS IN A POSI	CAP, EAST S HE ROAD CO I BOTH SETS ITION VERY	DMM!S OF V	OF 20 SSIOI WITN SE TO	" WAL N, "6 ESSES) THE S	NUT 1 " WA! 5. BY STON!	REE, S LNUT S THESE WITN	20°W S.S.W. ESSED	83.8 PBY

THE CORNER RECORD BY SURVEYOR WHITE, ITEM 4 OF PART A, INDICATES A RESTORATION CONSISTENT WITH A LOST CORNER. YET, IN HIS WITNESSES, HE RECITES A WITNESS "...NAIL & CAP, EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT TREE, \$20°W 83.80 FEET..." THAT LIKELY IS THE SAME TREE PREVIOUSLY RECITED BY THE ROAD COMMISSION, "...6" WALNUT S.S.W. 84.0'..." THERE IS A WALNUT TREE STILL IN PLACE CONSISTENT WITH BOTH SETS OF WITNESSES. BY THESE WITNESSES, IT APPEARS THE RESTORATION BY WHITE WAS IN A POSITION VERY CLOSE TO THE STONE WITNESSED BY THE ROAD COMMISSION. ON THE FIRST VISIT TO THIS LOCATION BY D. LOHR AND R. HELSEL, FOUND THE BAR AND CAP RECITED IN ITEMS 4-11 OF PART A. ALSO FOUND A 13" DIAMETER POST ON THE EAST SIDE OF GROVENBURG ROAD, 29 FEET EAST OF THE CENTERLINE. EXCAVATED AT A POINT 25' WEST OF POST (BASED ON "3-ROD" THEORY) AND 5 FEET + NORTH OF THE BAR AND CAP. EXCAVATION OF 18" X 18" THROUGH 10" OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY TO ULTIMATE DEPTH OF 56" REVEALED NO EVIDENCE OF MONUMENTATION. RETURNED ON SEPTEMBER 29, EXCAVATED AROUND THE BAR AND CAP A HOLE 18" ± X 30" ± TO A DEPTH OF 4 FEET, FOUND NO NEW EVIDENCE. ACCEPTED POSITION BY SURVEYOR WHITE AS A POSITION CONSISTENT WITH PREVIOUS PERPETUATION BY THE ROAD COMMISSION. REPLACED FOUND BAR & CAP WITH STANDARD INGHAM MONUMENT & CAP, INSTALLED MONUMENT BOX, WITNESSED AS DESCRIBED BELOW.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN MONUMENT BOX FOUND NAIL & TAG No. 25832 (LARRY A. BRYAN, P.S.) IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF A POWER POLE N82°E 40.65' FOUND NAIL & TAG No. 25832 IN THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF A FENCE POST S30°E 52.00' SET MAGNETIC NAIL & INGHAM ACT 345 TAG IN THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF A 30" WALNUT S11°W 83.98' SET MAGNETIC NAIL & INGHAM ACT 345 TAG IN THE NORTHEAST SIDE OF A 9" ASH N20°W 75.73' TO B-10 (IN RIVER) IS N89°46'07"W 2643.41 FEET TO C-09 IS N00°05'23"E 2631.58 FEET

TO C-11 IS S00°04'44"W 2631.72 FEET

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/24/2000 ML

.

Signed by ______ Date ____ October 20, 2006
Surveyor's Michigan License No _____ 31602 FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOAR

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

BICATO

BRIAN
REYNOLDS
LANO

SURVEYOR

31603 NO

1 C 4 /6 9 -BRIAN MOLDS **PAGE TWO** 31602 A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N R2W C-10 CONTINUED

- ROAD COMMISSION WITNESS MAP CALLS FOR "STONE, BRICK 36" ELM W. 32.5" 34" MAPLE E.S.E. 78.0' **6" WALNUT S.S.W. 84.0'..." NO NAME OR DATE.**
- LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 4, PAGE 5, RECORDED MARCH 9, 1977 BY FRED N. WHITE, P.S. 4. No. 12034, PART A READS, "CORNER AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED" PART B READS, "SET CORNER ON MIDPOINT BETWEEN NW CORNER AND SW CORNER. VERIFIED BY OLD ROAD COMMISSION WITNESSES." PART C READS, "C-10 WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 29 SET P.K. NAIL IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT NAIL & CAP, SOUTH SIDE OF POWER POLE, N85°E 42.20 FEET NAIL & CAP, EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT TREE, N20°W 73.76 FEET NAIL & CAP, EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT TREE, S20°W 83.80 FEET AN ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE, RECORDED THE SAME DAY IN LIBER 2 OF SURVEYS ON PAGE 1006 BEARS THE SAME CORNER INFORMATION.
- LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 351, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978, BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. No. 17640, PART A READS, "....ORIGINAL CORNER AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED..." PART B READS, FOUND P.K. NAIL 3.3 FEET EAST OF C/L ASPHALT, GROVENBURG ROAD AS RECORDED LIBER 4, PAGE 5, INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS... PART C READS, "NAIL & CAP, S SIDE P.P. N85°E 42.23' NAIL & CAP, E SIDE 20" WALNUT N20"W (sic) 73.76" NAIL & CAP, E SIDE 20" WALNUT S20"W (sic) 83.80'
- AN ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES, INC. SIGNED AND SEALED BY RONNIE M. LESTER, P.S. No. 18998, RECORDED JUNE 5, 1979, LIBER 3, PAGES 866-867, DRAWING SHOWS "WEST 1/4 CORNER SEC. 29 T3N R2W FD. PK NAIL L4 P351..." THE WITNESSES LISTED ARE: "NAIL & CAP SOUTH SIDE OF POWER POLE, N85°E, 42.23' NAIL & CAP EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT TREE, N20°W, 73.76' NAIL & CAP EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT TREE, S20°W, 83.80'
- 7. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, LIBER 3, PAGES 532-533, AND RE-RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGES 166-167, SIGNED AND SEALED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "EAST 1/4 CORNER (C-10) SECTION 30, T3N-R2W P.K. NAIL IN ASPHALT NAIL W/CAP - P.P. N85°E 42.23' NAIL W/CAP 20" WALNUT, N20°W, 73.76' NAIL W/CAP 20" WALNUT, S20°W, 83.80" LIBER 4 PAGE 5 INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS..." ANOTHER SURVEY BY WOLVERINE/GEORGE YOUNG, LIBER 4, PAGE 160-161, CORNER DATA IS IDENTICAL.
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES, INC. SIGNED AND SEALED BY RONNIE M. LESTER, P.S. 18998, RECORDED JANUARY 5, 1979 IN LIBER 3 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 866-867, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 29, T3N R2W NAIL & CAP, SOUTH SIDE OF POWER POLE, N85°E 42.23 FEET NAIL & CAP, EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT, N20°W 73.76 FEET NAIL & CAP, EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT, S20°W 83.80 FEET..." DRAWING SHOWS A TOTAL DISTANCE TO C-11 AS 2630.64 FEET
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. 17640, RECORDED JANUARY 28, 1980 IN LIBER 3 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 1132-1134, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: WEST 1/4 POST SEC. 29, T3N R2W....FOUND P.K. NAIL IN BIT. PAVEMENT NAIL & CAP, S SIDE P.P., N85°E 42.23' NAIL & CAP, E SIDE OF 20" WALNUT, S20°W 83.80'..." NAIL & CAP, E SIDE OF 20" WALNUT, N20°W 73.76" DRAWING SHOWS A TOTAL DISTANCE TO C-11 AS 2630.64 FEET THE DRAWING INDICATES A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 2647.55 FEET TO D-10.
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY POLARIS ASSOCIATES INC., SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAYNARD R. DYER, P.S. 21565, 10. RECORDED FEBRUARY 18, 1982 IN LIBER 4 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 508-509, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: NAIL & CAP IN SOUTH SIDE P.P., N85°E 42.23' WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 29, T3N R2W.... NAIL & CAP IN EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT, N20°W 73.76' NAIL & CAP IN EAST SIDE OF 20" WALNUT, S20°W 83.80'..."
- LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 7, PAGE 391, RECORDED OCTOBER 22, 1993 BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, PART A READS, "..ORIGINAL CORNER AND ACCESSORIES WERE NOT FOUND. CORNER WAS RECORDED BY FRED WHITE (P.S. 12034) IN 1976 AND BY GEORGE YOUNG (P.S. 17640) IN 1978 IN LIBER 4, PAGE 351. PART B READS, ".. FOUND 1/2" IRON WITH CAP (NO NUMBERS READABLE ON CAP) AT LOCATION CALLED FOR ON CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATES. ACCEPTED 1/2" IRON AS CORNER. PART C READS, "1/2" ROD, WITNESSED BY: NAIL AND TAG #25832, EAST SIDE 42" WALNUT, \$30°W, 83.79 FEET NAIL AND TAG #28414 EAST SIDE 36" WALNUT, N35°W, 73.57' NAIL & TAG #28414, WEST SIDE 12" ELM, N35°E, 61.25' NAIL AND TAG #12034, SOUTH SIDEUTILITY POLE, N80°E, 42.22'
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. 28414, RECORDED AUGUST 5, 2004 IN LIBER 9 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 97, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "...WEST 1/4 CORNER, SEC. 29, T3N, R2W, DELHI TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY 1/2" IRON ROD WITNESSES: N&T #25832 E. SIDE 42" WALNUT S30°W 83.79" N&T #28414 E. SIDE 36" WALNUT N35°W 73.57' N&T #28414 W. SIDE 12" ELM N35°E 61.25' N&T #12034 S. UTILITY POLE N80°E 42.22'..." IMPLIED DISTANCE TO D-10 IS 2647.58 FEET.

INGHAM COUNTY REMONUMENTATION

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For Corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #					
(county) 1. Public Land Survey MEANDER CORNER SOUTHWEST (LEFT) BANK OF THE GRAND RIVER AT RANGE LINE	TR TR TR	B:13 P:14 2006-058529 L Paula Johnson,	11/21/06 AND CORNERS R Ingham County	10:04 AM Receipt #1982 , Michigan	Pa ;	ges:	1
2. Property Controlling in Section3. Miscellaneous	S30 T3N R S	2W MC No. 3	Register of	Deeds Star	np & F	ile Nu	mber
4. Lot No, Record 5. Private Claims	ied Plat		1 A B C 2 - 6 -	D E F	3 H I	J 2	K L N
I, Brian Reynolds, in a field survey of requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan I above were in conformance with re-	P.A. of 1970, the corner po	ints mentioned in lines 1 and 2	3 4 7 -	8 - 9 -	10	- 11 -	12-
of survey instructions of the United Management or by a decree of a Co	States Department of the I ourt of Law and/or that the	nterior, Bureau of Land corner points mentioned in lines 3,	6 - 18 - 7 8 - 19 -	-17 16 - -20 21 -	15-	- 14 - - 23 -	13-
4, and 5 above were in conformance by a Decree of a Court of Law; esta recovered, found as expressed bel	iblished, re-established, mo	•	9 30		-27-		25
may be recorded on this cert A. Description of original monur	tificate.	•	11 12 31 13	-32-33-	-34-	-35-	36

PAGE 20 OF THE INGHAM COUNTY "ROWE" TRANSCRIPTION OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE SURVEY NOTES READS, IN PERTINENT PART, "...NORTH ON EAST BOUND'Y OF SEC. 25, T.3N. R.3W.... 40.00 SET 1/4 SEC POST...62.50 SET POST ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF GRAND RIVER COURSE SW...BEECH 7 IN. S14W 21 LKSDO. 7 IN. N86W 23 LKS..." SIMPLE SUBTRACTION WOULD THUS PLACE THE SUBJECT MEANDER CORNER 22.50 CHAINS NORTH OF THE PREVIOUSLY MENTIONED QUARTER CORNER. THE GOVERNMENT PLAT, ON THE OTHER HAND, SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 17.50 CHAINS NORTH FROM THE QUARTER CORNER. IN THE FIELD, IT IS VERY CLEAR THAT THE PLAT IS CORRECT, THE NOTES ARE SERIOUSLY FLAWED. PAGE 24 OF THE "ROWE" NOTES CONCLUDES THIS RANGE LINE WITH, "...80.00 SET A TEMPORARY POST (FOR THE TOWNSHIP CORNER)....SURVEYED BY LUCIUS LYON, D. S..." AND THE FOLLOWING ADDENDUM, "...THE FOREGOING TOWNSHIP LINE WAS CORRECTED BY MUSGROVE EVANS NOTES..." AND ILLEGIBLE INITIALS. THIS SO-CALLED "CORRECTION" MIGHT EXPLAIN THE DISCREPANCY. THE EATON COUNTY TRANSCRIPTION HAS IDENTICAL INFORMATION.

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

FOUND AND CONFIRMED CORNERS M-09 AND M-10, T3N R3W, THEN TRAVERSED BETWEEN THEM TYING IN BOTH ENDS OF THE WAVERLY ROAD GRAND RIVER BRIDGE. THE MEASURED DISTANCE BETWEEN M-09 AND M-10 IS 2635.57 FEET, ONLY SLIGHTLY LESS THAN THE GOVERNMENT SURVEY DISTANCE OF 2640 FEET. THE RECORD DISTANCE FROM M-10 TO THE SUBJECT MEANDER CORNER WAS 17.50 CHAINS = 1155 FEET. BY SINGLE PROPORTION, THE CORNER IS 1153.06 FEET NORTH OF M-10. AT POSITION THUS DETERMINED, PLACED A MONUMENT BOX AND STANDARD MONUMENT ON RANGE LINE IN THE PAVEMENT OF WAVERLY ROAD. WITNESSED AS DESCRIBED BELOW.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH EATON COUNTY ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN MONUMENT BOX: 1 FOOT \pm EAST OF ROAD CENTERLINE AND 42 FEET \pm SOUTH OF THE BRIDGE.

MEANDER CORNER ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE GRAND RIVER BRIDGE NORTHERLY 247.11 FEET A-10 IS SOUTHERLY 1165.08 FEET A-09 IS NORTHERLY 1469.37 FEET SET MAGNETIC NAIL & ACT 345 TAG IN THE EAST SIDE OF A POWER POLE S30°W 60.70'

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF 1.5' X 1' CONCRETE BRIDGE PILLAR N15°E 38.66' SOUTHEAST CORNER OF 1.5' X 1' CONCRETE BRIDGE PILLAR N15°W 50.18'

Signed by
Surveyor's Michigan License No 31602

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/24/2006 N

RAPPROVED 10/24/2006

Date October 9, 2006

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

91 4104

BRIAN

REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYOR NO 31602

INGHAM COUNTY REMONUMENTATION

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

Corner Code #

Located In:

For Corners in

<u>INGHAM</u>				
(county)		B:13 P:15 11	/ /21/06	Pages: 1
1. Public Land Survey	<u>TR</u>	2006-058530 LAND C	/21/06 10:04 AM CORNERS Receipt #19823 nam County, Michigan	
MEANDER CORNER	TR		AB4 41-5 (11 11-11	
NORTHEAST (RIGHT) BANK OF THE GRAND	TR T R			The state of the s
RIVER AT RANGE LINE			[·	
2. Property Controlling	S30 T3N R 2W	MC No. 4		
in Section	S R			
3. Miscellaneous	S T R		Register of Deeds Sta	amp & File Number
4. Lot No, Recor	ded Plat		ABCDEF	GHIJKLM
5. Private Claims			2 6 - 5 - 4	+3+2+1+
			3	4 1 1 1 1 1
	on OCTOBER 6, 2006 do hereby cer		4 - 7 - 8 - 9	-10-11-12-
	P.A. of 1970, the corner points mention P.A. of 1970, the corner points mention and rules therefore as required.		5	
	egulations and rules therefore as requid d States Department of the Interior, Bu		6 - 18 - 17 - 16	-15-14-13-
-	Court of Law and/or that the corner poi		7	
	ice with the rules of the Michigan Boar		8 19 20 21	-22-23-24
by a Decree of a Court of Law; es	tablished, re-established, monumented	d, re-monumented,	9	
recovered, found as expressed be		_	10 30 -29 -28	
	e than 2 corners, all in the sam	ne town and range,	11	
may be recorded on this ce	PTITICATE. ument and accessories and/or sub		12 31 + 32 + 33	34 35 36
A. Description of original mont	iment and accessories and/or sub	sequent restoration:	13	
PERTINENT PART, "NOR THE NORTH SIDE OF GRAM SEC'S 24 & 25" SIMPLE STHE MENTIONED SECTION CHAINS SOUTH FROM THE ARE SERIOUSLY FLAWED. TEMPORARY POST (FOR TIADDENDUM, "THE FORE INITIALS. THIS SO-CALLED HAS IDENTICAL INFORMAT		2. 25, T.3N. R.3W 40 EW 05 LKS ASH 5 II PLACE THE SUBJECT PLAT, ON THE OTHEI ELD, IT IS VERY CLEA TES CONCLUDES THI RVEYED BY LUCIUS L' CORRECTED BY MUSC AIN THE DISCREPANC	D.00 SET 1/4 SEC POST. N. N79E 27 LKS80.00 MEANDER CORNER 13 R HAND, SHOWS A DIS. R THAT THE PLAT IS C S RANGE LINE WITH, ' YON, D. S" AND THE GROVE EVANS NOTES. CY. THE EATON COUNT	66.25 SET POST ON D SET POST COR75 CHAINS SOUTH OF TANCE OF 18.75 ORRECT, THE NOTES S80.00 SET A FOLLOWING" AND ILLEGIBLE
	ce found and/or method applied in		_	
SLIGHTLY LESS THAN THE (TO THE SUBJECT MEANDER FEET SOUTH OF M-09. AT F	DRNERS M-09 AND M-10, T3N R D RIVER BRIDGE. THE MEASU GOVERNMENT SURVEY DISTAN R CORNER IS 18.75 CHAINS = 12 POSITION THUS DETERMINED, I ENT OF WAVERLY ROAD. WITH	RED DISTANCE BETV NCE OF 2640 FEET. TI 237.50 FEET. BY SINC PLACED A MONUME!	VEEN M-09 AND M-10 IS HE RECORD (PLAT) DIS GLE PROPORTION, THE NT BOX AND STANDAR	2635.57 FEET, ONLY STANCE FROM M-09 CORNER IS 1235.40
C. Description of monument for	r corner and accessories establish	ed to perpetuate locatin	ng the position of the corn	er:
MEANDER CORNER ON THE A-10 IS SOUTHERLY 1412.1 NORTHWEST CORNER OF 1. NORTHEAST CORNER OF 1. SET MAGNETIC NAIL & ACT	3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WI ENTERLINE AND 1.5 FEET ± NOI SOUTH SIDE OF THE GRAND F 9 FEET A-09 IS NORTHERL' 5' X 1' CONCRETE BRIDGE PILL 5' X 1' CONCRETE BRIDGE PILL 345 TAG IN THE SOUTH SIDE O 345 TAG IN THE NORTHWEST S	RTH OF THE BRIDGE : RIVER BRIDGE SOUTI Y 1222.26 FEET LAR S70°E 14.56' LAR N80°W 15.32' IF A POWER POLE N7	SEAM. H 247.11 FEET 72°E 51.46'	BRIAN REYNOLDS LAND
•	\sim		i \	SURVEYOR
		P.A. 345 INC.	13	3160V S
	PE	P.A. 345 INGHAM C ER APPROVED 10	124/2006 M	
Signed by	$\mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} $	-	_	
Surveyor's Michigan License	No 31602	Date	October 9, 2006	····
Logo: 5 mioringail Licelise	31002		BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF I	
		REVISED MAY 1	14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 198	REVISED OCTOBER 1995

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For Corners in INGHAM		Located In:	(Corner Code #			
(county) 1. Public Land Survey		TR_		B:13		/21/06 10:04 AM	Pages: 1
MEANDER CORNER ON		TR_		2006- Paula	_	CORNERS Receipt #19823 nam County, Michigan	
SECTIONS 30 & 31, T3N E EAST SIDE OF GRAND R		TR_ TR_					
Property Controlling in Section	S <u>30</u> S <u>31</u>	T <u>3N</u> R <u>2</u> T <u>3N</u> R <u>2</u>		MC-5 MC-5		Register of Deeds S	Stamp & File Number
3. Miscellaneous	s	T R	<u>.</u>		-	ABCDE	FGHIJKLM
4. Lot No, Reco	orded Pl	lat			·	2 6 5	4 + 3 + 2 + 1
I, <u>Brian Reynolds</u> , in a field su under requirements of P.A. 74 were in conformance with reginstructions of the United State of a Court of Law and/or that twith the rules of the Michigan established, monumented, re-	I, Michiga ulations a es Depart the corner Board of	n P.A. of 1970, t nd rules therefor ment of the Inter points mentions Land Surveyors	he corner re as requi rior, Burea ed in lines or by a De	points mentioned in ired in the current m au of Land Managerr 3, 4, and 5 above w ecree of a Court of L	lines 1 and 2 ab anual of survey nent or by a decre ere in conformar	ee 8 19 20 re- 10 30 29 -	9 - 10 - 11 - 12 - 16 - 15 - 14 - 13 - 12 - 12 - 22 - 23 - 24 - 12 - 28 - 27 - 26 - 25 - 12
NOTE: Not more than 2 corne	ers, all in t	he same town ai	nd range, i	may be recorded on	this certificate.	11 31 32	33 34 35 36
A. Description of original m	onumen	at and access	rios and/	or cubooduont roo	toration	13	
BOUNDARY OF THE LINE BETW 2. A SURVEY OF TO 11, 12, 1878, COO PLAT, AND IS DO CHAINS (1654.62 NOT DESCRIBED 3. A SURVEY OF TO SURVEYOR A. P LABELED "F" OF	ORTH S THE TO' EEN SE HE NOR UNTY SI ESCRIBI 2'). THE D. HAT PAI . DRAKE N THE P	IDE OF THE C WNSHIP AND Cs 30 & 31' THEAST 1/4 C URVEYOR BO ED AS FOLLO DISTANCE FF RT OF THE SC E DATED FEB LAT, AND IS IW 25.07 CHA	GRAND F ON THE OF SECT OK 2, PA OWS, "EL ROM B-1 OUTHEA RUARY : DESCRIE INS" TH	RIVER THROUGH E EAST SIDE OF TON 31 BY T. J. I AGE 157, THE SU M 12 S5 1/2E 2 1 TO C-11 IS NO ST 1/4 OF SECTI 3 RD , 1880, RECO BED AS "THE OF IE DISTANCE FR	I SECS 30 & 3° THE RIVER, TO BROWN, DEPUBLICHMEAN TO LKS" TO TO GIVEN, APPUBLICHMEAN TO SO LYING ROED IN BOOK RIGINAL MEAN TO MEAN TO MEAN TO MEAN	1. BEGINNING AT A P HENCE DOWN THE RI JTY COUNTY SURVEY IDER CORNER IS LAE	VER,N23E 3.73 TO OR, DATED APRIL 10, BELED "26" ON THE C-11 S89 1/4°E 25.07 URED. MONUMENT ORIVER BY COUNTY UBJECT CORNER IS E LINE FROM C-11 IS
B. Description of corner evi	idence fo	ound and/or me	ethod app	olied in restoring o	or reestablishin	g corner:	
FOUND, TRAVERSED, THE DISTANCE FROM C-11 TO OF 2640.00 FEET. THE G SMALL SCALE FACTOR OF A SHARP BEND IN THE FEET WEST OF THE EAS AND C-11, AND 65 FEET WITNESSED AS DESCRIPTION.	O B-11 II OVERN APPLIE IE GRAI ST (RIGH EAST O	S 2640.55 FEE MENT DISTAI D, 1666.85 FE ND RIVER, SU IT) BANK OF F THE PROPO	ET, ONLY NCE OF : ET FROM IBJECT THE GRA ORTIONE	VERY SLIGHTL 25.25 CHAINS TE M C-11. THE ORI TO SIGNIFICANT AND RIVER. PLA ED GOVERNMEN	Y LONGER THE RANSLATES T IGINAL MEAN EROSION. TH ACED A WITHI T POSITION.	HAN THE GOVERNME TO 1666.50 FEET, AND DER CORNER POSITION HE ORIGINAL POSITION ESS MONUMENT ON L	NT SURVEY DISTANCE WITH THE VERY ON IS ON THE OUTSIDE ON IS NOW ABOUT 50 LINE BETWEEN B-11
C. Description of monumer WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24 C-11 IS S89°47'30"E 1601 ORIGINAL POSITION OF SET NAIL & TAG "REYNOSET NAIL & TAG "REYNOBET NAIL & TAG "REY	1" STEE! 1.85" THE ME DLDS 31 DLDS 31 DLDS 31 DLDS 31	L FORM PIN V B-11 ANDER CORI 602" IN THE V 602" IN THE V 602" IN THE V 602" IN THE V	VITH ALI IS N89° NER IS N EAST SIE WEST SIE EAST SIE	UMINUM CAP ST 47'30"W 1038.70 189°47'30"W 65. DE OF A 12" OAH DE OF A 20" TW DE OF A 24" OAH SIDE OF A 10" OAH	'AMPED "3160' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	72" MC-6 IS N89°47'30"W 7' 'H 5.92'	
Signed by		2			RAPPROVED	AM COUNTY 5/23/2006	NO 31602
Surveyor's Michigan Lice	ense No	316	02			ctober 23, 2006 BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF	F LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971

REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For Corners in L INGHAM (county)	ocated In:	Corner Code #		
1. Public Land Survey MEANDER CORNER ON LINE SECTIONS 30 & 31, T3N R2W, WEST SIDE OF GRAND RIVER T	R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R	B:13 P:17 2006-058532 LANT Paula Johnson, Ir	11/21/06 10:04 AM C CORNERS Receipt #19823 Spham County, Michigan	Pagés: 1
2. Property Controlling S 30 T in Section S 31 T	3N R 2W 3N R 2W	MC-6 MC-6	Register of Deeds St	amp & File Number
3. Miscellaneous S T	R	<u></u>	ABCDEI	- GHIJKLM
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 - 6 - 5 - 4 3 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	3 - 2 - 1 -
I, <u>Brian Reynolds</u> , in a field survey on <u>Octor</u> 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner point regulations and rules therefore as required States Department of the Interior, Bureau that the corner points mentioned in lines 3 Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a monumented, re-monumented, recovered,	its mentioned in lines to d in the current manual of Land Management of 4, and 5 above were a Decree of a Court of	I and 2 above were in conformance I of survey instructions of the United or by a decree of a Court of Law an in conformance with the rules of the Law; established, re-established,	of P.A. 5	
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the	same town and range	, may be recorded on this certificate	40 04 00 0	3-34-35-36-
A. Description of original monument a	and accessories and	/or subsequent restoration:		
GENERAL LAND OFFICE DEPUTY: W. SIDE A MAPLE 8 N31W 32 GRAND RIVER THROUGH SECs 30 SOUTH BANK OF THE RIVER, THE	ELM 8 S35 31. BEGINNIN	5W 19" FURTHER O	N IN THE NOTES, "ME T BOUNDARY OF THE TO	ANDERINGS OF WNSHIP AND ON THE
B. Description of corner evidence four	nd and/or method a	pplied in restoring or reestablish	ling corner:	
FOUND, TRAVERSED, TIED AND C DISTANCE FROM C-11 TO B-11 IS: OF 2640.00 FEET. THE GOVERNMI SMALL SCALE FACTOR APPLIED, EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTA INGHAM BAR AND CAP, WITNESS	2640.55 FEET, ONL ENT DISTANCE OF 1775.11 FEET FRO ATION. RESTORE	.Y VERY SLIGHTLY LONGER 5 26.89 CHAINS TRANSLATES DM C-11. TRAVERSED TO PO D SUBJECT MEANDER CORN	THAN THE GOVERNMEN TO 1774.74 FEET, AND VISITION THUS COMPUTED	T SURVEY DISTANCE WITH THE VERY D, FOUND NO
C. Description of monument for corne	r and accessories e	stablished to perpetuate locatin	g the position of the corner:	
WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL F SET NAIL & TAG "REYNOLDS 3160 SET NAIL & TAG "REYNOLDS 3160 SET NAIL & TAG "REYNOLDS 3160 SET NAIL & TAG "REYNOLDS 3160 ABOUT 60'± WEST OF THE LEFT (V WITNESS MONUMENT TO MEANDE C-11 IS S89°47'30"E, 1775.11'	02" IN THE SOUTH 02" IN THE EAST S 02" IN THE NORTH 02" IN THE WEST S WEST) BANK OF T ER CORNER No. 5	WEST SIDE OF A 32" MAPLE IDE OF A 32" MAPLE NAZ 34 SIDE OF A 8" MAPLE NAZ 3 SIDE OF A 8" MAPLE NAZ 199 HE GRAND RIVER	NORTH 3.98' 6° 22.74' 02° 15.76' 3° 6.03'	
		P.A. 345 INGHAM O PEER APPROVED <u>5</u> 1	XOUNTY 123/2006 M.	BRIAN REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYOR NU 31602
Signed by				
Surveyor's Michigan License No	31602	Date	October 20, 2006 ED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF L	AND SURVEYORS, JAN, 28, 1971

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS. JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For Corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #			
(county) 1. Public Land Survey WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 30 DELHI TOWNSHIP	T <u>3N</u> R <u>2W</u> T R T R	A-10 B:13 P:18 11 2006-058533 LAND C Paula Johnson, Ingh	/21/06 10:04 AM CORNERS Receipt #19823 nam County, Michigan	Pages: 2	
Property Controlling in Section	S T R_ S T R_	Begiste	er of Deeds Stamp & F	ile Number	
3. Miscellaneous S	T R		A B C D E F	GHIJK	LN
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims			2 6 5 4 - 3	3 + 2 -	1 -
I, Brian Reynolds, in a field survey of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the conformance with regulations and re-	ne corner points mentione		4 7 8 9 5 6 18 17 16 7		13-
instructions of the United States Dependence of a Court of Law and/or that	partment of the Interior, B t the corner points mentio	•	8 19 20 21		24
		ecovered, found as expressed below. ege, may be recorded on this certificate.	11		25 — 36 —
A. Description of original monun			13		<u> </u>
1. CLOSING QUARTER CO	ORNER NOT MONUM	ENTED BY THE GENERAL LAND C	OFFICE SURVEY.		

- DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR T.J. BROWN, DECEMBER 3RD, 1867, VOLUME 2, PAGE 53, SUBJECT CORNER IS LABELED "23" ON THE PLAT, AND IS DESCRIBED BY BROWN AS: "APPLE 3 IN. DIAM. N51-1/4W 132-3/4 LKS..."
- ROAD COMMISSION WITNESS MAP SHOWS NO DATA RELEVANT TO THIS CORNER.
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY FRED N. WHITE, P.S. No. 12034, RECORDED NOVEMBER 28, 1972 IN LIBER 1 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 502, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER - R.R. SPIKE" 24" WALNUT N35°W 43.45" 36" BOX ELDER \$60°30'W 56.98' 30" WALNUT \$25°E 53.20' SEE PAGE TWO FOR CONTINUATION OF CORNER HISTORY
- B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

FOUND A 1/2" IRON IN A MONUMENT BOX, REMOVED AND DUG THROUGH THE MONUMENT BOX TO 1.5'±, FOUND NO ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTATION. TRAVERSE OF CORNERS ALONG THE RANGE LINE DISCLOSED THAT THE IRON AS FOUND WAS ON THE RANGE LINE AND 1.06 FEET SOUTH OF THE MID-POINT BETWEEN A-9 AND A-11. ACCEPTED FOUND IRON AS A PROPER PERPETUATION OF THE CORNER POSITION. REPLACED FOUND IRON WITH A STANDARD INGHAM COUNTY 3/4" X 24"STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM ACT 345 CAP STAMPED "31602."

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" FOUND KEBS NAIL AND TAG IN THE NORTH SIDE OF A 14" TWIN MULBERRY NAZ 67° 31.54' FOUND KEBS NAIL AND TAG IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF A 14" WALNUT NAZ 44° 43.38' FOUND KEBS NAIL AND TAG IN THE WEST SIDE OF A 14" WALNUT NAZ 157° 61.00' FOUND KEBS NAIL AND TAG IN THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF A 6" WOOD POST NAZ 226° 46.90' FOUND KEBS NAIL AND TAG IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF A 34" MAPLE NAZ 258° 64.82' M-10 EATON COUNTY REMON IRON IN MONUMENT BOX NORTH 12.01' TO A-09 IS NORTHERLY 2634.45' **TO A-11 IS SOUTHERLY 2632.33'** TO B-10 (UNMONUMENTED) IS \$89°46'07"E 2839.15'

31602

**** BRIAN REYNOLDS LAND BURVEYOR NO 31602

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/24/2006 ML

Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No

October 20, 2006

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN, 28, 1971

BRIAN PLDS SURVEYOR ND. 31502 A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N R2W A-10 CONTINUED

ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY RON HELSEL, P.S. No. 18994, RECORDED JULY 10, 1974 IN LIBER 2 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 1-2, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER - R.R. SPIKE IRON & CAP S35°E 43.36' NAIL & CAP POWER POLE S40°W 46.88' NAIL & CAP 20" EAST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 25, T3N R3W NORTH 12.33'..." OAK \$80°W 64.75' THE DRAWING INDICATES THE TOTAL DISTANCE TO A-9, 2634.42 FEET. THIS SURVEY IS SUPERCEEDED BY ANOTHER ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED AND SEALED BY FRED N. WHITE, P.S. No. 12034, RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1974 IN LIBER 2 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 153-154, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER - R.R. SPIKE" WITNESSES ESSENTIALLY IDENTICAL.

- 6. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 3, PAGE 269, RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1974 BY RON HELSEL. PART A READS, "NO RECORD OF ORIGINAL CORNER BEING SET IN THE ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT NOTES AND NO RECORD OF SUBSEQUENT RESTORATION..." PART B READS, "SET R.R. SPIKE ON WEST LINE OF SECTION 30, 12.33 FEET SOUTH OF THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 25, T3N, R2W (sic) ON A PRORATION THE SECTION JOGS OF THE GOV'T NOTES FOR THE TOWNSHIP LINE...." PART C READS, "RAILROAD SPIKE PROP. IRON & CAP, S35°E 43.36 FEET NAIL & CAP, EAST SIDE POWER POLE, S40°W 46.88 FEET NAIL & CAP, SOUTH SIDE 20" OAK, S80°W 64.75 FEET E 1/4 CORNER SECTION 25, T3N R2W (sic), NORTH 12.33 FEET ..."
- 7. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LIBER 4, PAGE 353, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978 BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P.S. No. 17640, PART A READS, "NO RECORD OF ORIGINAL CORNER BEING SET IN THE ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT NOTES ESTABLISHMENT OF CORNER BY PRORATION OF SECTION JOBS (sic) IN GOVERNMENT PART B READS, "FOUND HOLE IN ASPHALT NOTES FOR TOWNSHIP LINE IN SURVEY DONE IN JUNE, 1974..." MATCHING EXACTLY POSITION OF R. R. SPIKE REFERENCED ON CERTIFICATE RECORDED LIBER 3, PAGE 269..." PART C READS, "A-10 NAIL & CAP E. SIDE P. P. S 40° W 46.88' NAIL & CAP E. SIDE 20" OAK S 80° W 64.75' E 1/4 CORNER SECTION 25, T3N-R3W, N 12.33'..." SET NAIL W/CAP, W. SIDE 8" WALNUT S 35° E 61.15'..."
- ACT 132 SURVEY, LIBER 4, PAGE 1093-1094, RECORDED (DATE ILLEGIBLE) 1985, LIBER 4, PAGE 1093, BY MARVIN F. FOUTY, P.S. No. 18989, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED AS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 30, T3N R2W, FOUND 5/8" IRON PIN IN MONUMENT BOX LIBER 4, PAGE 353..." NOT OTHERWISE DESCRIBED OR WITNESSED.
- ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. No. 30090, LIBER 5, PAGES 492-494, RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1988, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED THUS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER FD. 1/2" BAR IN MON. BOX ON CENTERLINE OF WAVERLY ROAD 1' BELOW PAVEMENT FOUND AXLESHAFT IN MON BOX NORTH 12.00' SET N. & T. NORTH SIDE 15" MAPLE N80°E 30.75' FD. N&T WEST SIDE 10" ASH S20°E 61.13' FD. N&T SOUTH SIDE 24" MAPLE S80°W 64.90'..." NORTH TO A-9 SHOWN AS 2634.16 FEET. THIS SURVEY WAS PARTIALLY REVISED AND RE-RECORDED IN 1994, LIBER 7, PAGES 298-299, WITNESSES AND DISTANCES BETWEEN GOVERNMENT CORNERS UNCHANGED.
- 10. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 1986 IN LIBER 5 OF SURVEYS ON PAGES 128-129, SUBJECT CORNER IS SHOWN AS "W. 1/4 COR. SEC. 30 T3N R2W L4, PG 353..." NOT OTHERWISE DESCRIBED OR WITNESSED. DISTANCES TO A-11 TOTAL 2632.29 FEET.
- 11. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, SIGNED AND SEALED BY DAVID R. LOHR, RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1988 IN LIBER 5 OF SURVEYS ON PAGES 492-494, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED AS "...WEST 1/4 CORNER FOUND 1/2" BAR IN MON. BOX ON CENTERLINE WAVERLY RD. 1' BELOW PAVEMENT FD. AXLESHAFT IN MON BOX NORTH 12.00° SET N. & T. NORTH SIDE 15" MAPLE N80°E 30.75' FD. N. & T. SOUTH SIDE 24" MAPLE S80°W 64.90'...". FD. N. & T. WEST SIDE 10" ASH S20°E 61.13' DISTANCE TO A-09 SHOWN AS 2634.16 FEET. THE SURVEY IS REVISED AND RE-RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGES 298-299, MONUMENT AND WITNESSES UNCHANGED.
- 12. THE RECORDED PLATS OF TIMBERLAND ESTATES (1987) AND TIMBERLAND ESTATES II (1988), BOTH SURVEYED BY DAVID R. LOHR, BOTH MAKE REFERENCE TO THE SUBJECT CORNER, AND INDIRECTLY DESCRIBE MONUMENT AND WITNESSES BY REFERENCE TO THE LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 353.
- 13. ACT 132 SURVEY BY WOLVERINE ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, INC, SIGNED AND SEALED BY MAURICE H. MAHIEU, P.S. No. 28414, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 4, 1992, LIBER 6, PAGES 1029-1030, SUBJECT CORNER DESCRIBED THUS: "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 30, T3N-R2W, DELHI TWP...FOUND 1/2" IRON ROD IN MONUMENT BOX WITNESSED BY: N&T #28414 E SIDE 18" ELM, S30°W, 58.38' N&T #28414 N. SIDE 42" MAPLE S85°W 64.62" N&T #28414 W. SIDE 18" WALNUT S20°E 61.07' N&T #28414 N. SIDE (2) 18" ELM N80°E 30.73' EAST 1/4 CORNER, SEC. 25, T3N-R3W, NORTH, 12.32'..." TO A-9 TOTALS 2634.44 FEET. THIS SURVEY WAS PARTIALLY REVISED AND RE-RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 1992, LIBER 6, PAGES 1059-1060, MONUMENT, WITNESSES AND DISTANCE TO GOVERNMENT CORNERS IDENTICAL, EXCEPT ELM WITNESS OMITTED.
- 14. ACT 132 SURVEY BY BRYAN LAND SURVEYS, P.C., SIGNED AND SEALED BY LARRY A. BRYAN, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 26, 1995 IN LIBER 7, PAGES 661-663, SUBJECT CORNER IS DESCRIBED AS: '...WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 30, T3N, R2W, LIBER 4, PAGE 353, FOUND 1/2" BAR IN MONUMENT BOX CENTERLINE OF WAVERLY ROAD FOUND NAIL & TAG #28414 NORTH SIDE 15" BOXELDER, N80°E, 30.75' FOUND NAIL & TAG #28414 WEST SIDE 10" ASH, S20°E, 61.15' FOUND NAIL & TAG SOUTH SIDE 24" MAPLE, \$80°W, 64.98' FOUND AXLESHAFT IN MONUMENT BOX, NORTH, 12.00'..." DISTANCE TO A-9 SHOWN AS 2633.97' FEET.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

3. Miscellaneous S_T_R_ 4. Lot No, Recorded Plat	For Corners in INGHAM (county) 1. Public Land Survey CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 30 & 31 DELHI TOWNSHIP ON RANGE LINE 2. Property Controlling S in Section S	Located In: T 3N R 2W T R T R T R T R T R	A-11 B:13 P:19 11/ 2006-058534 LAND CO Paula Johnson, Ingha		Pages: 2	
I, Brian Reymolds, in a field survey on <u>October 12, 2005 and October 16, 2006,</u> do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Burusau of Law, decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4, and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, restablished, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below. NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. 1. GENERAL LAND OFFICE DEPUTY SURVEYOR MUSGROVE EVANS, 1827, "WEST BETWEEN SECTIONS 30 & 3182.90 INT. THE WEST BOUNDARY 18 LKS S. OF P. SET A POST COR TO SECS 30 & 31 W. ASH 9 IN. N52E 40 LKSB. ASH 6 IN. S54E 93 LKS" SEE PAGE TWO FOR CONTINUATION OF HISTORICAL SUMMARY B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: FOUND THE "PROPERTY IRON" OR "PINCH PIPE" WITNESS DESCRIBED AS N60"30"W 39.82 OR 39.89 FEET. ALSO FOUND 1/2" IRON BAR IN E EDGE WAVERLY ROAD ASPHALT, N15"E 49,74 FEET, AND THE NAIL & TAG IN A POWER POLE S26"00"E 131.69 FEET, AND AN IRON IN A MONUMENT BOX APPAREDRYLY REPRESENTING THE CORRESPONDING STANDARD CORNER, DID NOT FIND A MONUMENT AT LOCATION INDICATED BY WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 2' X 2' HOLE THROUGH 10" OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY, THEN 3" OF STABLIZED GRAVEL, TO A FINAL DEPTH OF 4 FEET, THE CORRESPONDING STANDARD CONNER. NO MEMBERS OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENTED DOX, WITNE	3. Miscellaneous S	TR		ABCDEF	G H I J K L M	
I, Brian Reynolds, in a field survey on October 12, 2005 and October 16, 2006, do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4, and 5 above were in conformance with regulations and rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, restablished, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below. NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: 1. GENERAL LAND OFFICE DEPUTY SURVEYOR MUSGROVE EVANS, 1827, "WEST BETWEEN SECTIONS 30 & 3182.90 INT. THE WEST BOUNDARY 18 LKS S. OF P. SET A POST COR TO SECS 30 & 31 W. ASH 9 IN. N52E 40 LKSB. ASH 6 IN. S54E 93 LKS" SEE PAGE TWO FOR CONTINUATION OF HISTORICAL SUMMARY B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: FOUND THE "PROPERTY IRON" OR "PINCH PIPE" WITNESS DESCRIBED AS N60"30"W 39.82 OR 39.89 FEET. ALSO FOUND 1/2" IRON BAR IN E EDDE WAVERLY ROAD ASPHALT, N15"E 49.74 FEET, AND THE NAIL & TAG IN A POWER POLE \$28"00"E 13.89 FEET, AND AN IRON IN A MONUMENT BOX APPARENTLY REPRESENTING THE CORRESPONDING STANDARD CORNER. DID NOT FIND A MONUMENT AT LOCATION INDICATED BY WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 2" X 2" HOLE THROUGH 10" OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY, THEN 3" OF STABILIZED GRAVEL, TO A FINAL DEPTH Of 4 FEET, THE LAST 1 FOOT± WAS HARD CLAY, FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTATION. RESTORED SUBJECT CLOSING CORNER ON RANGE LINE AT RECORD GOVERNMENT DISTANCE FROM REMONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITH WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENT BOX, W	•			3		
82.90 INT. THE WEST BOUNDARY 18 LKS S. OF P. SET A POST COR TO SECS 30 & 31 W. ASH 9 IN. N52E 40 LKSB. ASH 6 IN. S54E 93 LKS" SEE PAGE TWO FOR CONTINUATION OF HISTORICAL SUMMARY B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: FOUND THE "PROPERTY IRON" OR "PINCH PIPE" WITNESS DESCRIBED AS N60°30"W 39.82 OR 39.89 FEET. ALSO FOUND 1/2" IRON BAR IN E EDGE WAVERLY ROAD ASPHALT, N15°E 49.74 FEET, AND THE NAIL & TAG IN A POWER POLE \$26°00'E 131.69 FEET, AND AN IRON IN A MONUMENT BOX APPARENTLY REPRESENTING THE CORRESPONDING STANDARD CORNER. DID NOT FIND A MONUMENT AT LOCATION INDICATED BY WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 2' X 2' HOLE THROUGH 10" OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY, THEN 3" OF STABILIZED GRAVEL, TO A FINAL DEPTH OF 4 FEET, THE LAST 1 FOOT± WAS HARD CLAY, FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTATION. RESTORED SUBJECT CLOSING CORNER ON RANGE LINE AT RECORD GOVERNMENT DISTANCE FROM REMONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITH WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENT BOX, WITNESSED AS DESCRIBED BELOW. C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN A MONUMENT BOX: FOUND PINCH PIPE PROPERTY CORNER N56°W 39.68' FOUND 1/2" IRON ON EDGE OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY N12°E 49.80' FOUND NAIL & (ILLEGIBLE) TAG IN THE WEST SIDE OF A UTILITY POLE \$23°E 131.82' EATON COUNTY REMON IRON IN MONUMENT BOX (M-11 T3N R3W) NORTH 11.16' TO A-12 SOUTHERLY 2627.86' TO A-10 NORTHERLY 2632.33'	under requirements of P.A. 74, Mich were in conformance with regulation instructions of the United States De of a Court of Law and/or that the co with the rules of the Michigan Board established, monumented, re-monumented. NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all	igan P.A. of 1970, the corns and rules therefore as repartment of the Interior, Burner points mentioned in limof Land Surveyors or by amented, recovered, found in the same town and rang	ner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above equired in the current manual of survey treau of Land Management or by a decree lines 3, 4, and 5 above were in conformance a Decree of a Court of Law; established, reas expressed below. The graph of the certificate is a court of the certificate is a court of the certificate.	5	-15 - 14 - 13 22 - 23 - 24 27 - 26 - 25	
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: FOUND THE "PROPERTY IRON" OR "PINCH PIPE" WITNESS DESCRIBED AS N60°30"W 39.82 OR 39.89 FEET. ALSO FOUND 1/2" IRON BAR IN E EDGE WAVERLY ROAD ASPHALT, N15°E 49.74 FEET, AND THE NAIL & TAG IN A POWER POLE \$26°00'E 131.69 FEET, AND AN IRON IN A MONUMENT BOX APPARENTLY REPRESENTING THE CORRESPONDING STANDARD CORNER. DID NOT FIND A MONUMENT AT LOCATION INDICATED BY WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 2' X 2' HOLE THROUGH 10" OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY, THEN 3" OF STABILIZED GRAVEL, TO A FINAL DEPTH OF 4 FEET, THE LAST 1 FOOT± WAS HARD CLAY, FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTATION. RESTORED SUBJECT CLOSING CORNER ON RANGE LINE AT RECORD GOVERNMENT DISTANCE FROM REMONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITH WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENT BOX, WITNESSED AS DESCRIBED BELOW. C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN A MONUMENT BOX: FOUND PINCH PIPE PROPERTY CORNER N56°W 39.68' FOUND 1/2" IRON ON EDGE OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY N12°E 49.80' FOUND NAIL & (ILLEGIBLE) TAG IN THE WEST SIDE OF A UTILITY POLE \$23°E 131.82' EATON COUNTY REMON IRON IN MONUMENT BOX (M-11 T3N R3W) NORTH 11.16' BRIAN REYNOLDS	82.90 INT. THE WE	ST BOUNDARY 18 LK KS"	S S. OF P. SET A POST COR TO SEC	CS 30 & 31 W. ASH 9 II		
IRON BAR IN E EDGE WAVERLY ROAD ASPHALT, N15°E 49.74 FEET, AND THE NAIL & TAG IN A POWER POLE \$26°00'E 131.69 FEET, AND AN IRON IN A MONUMENT BOX APPARENTLY REPRESENTING THE CORRESPONDING STANDARD CORNER. DID NOT FIND A MONUMENT AT LOCATION INDICATED BY WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 2' X 2' HOLE THROUGH 10" OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY, THEN 3" OF STABILIZED GRAVEL, TO A FINAL DEPTH OF 4 FEET, THE LAST 1 FOOT± WAS HARD CLAY, FOUND NO EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MONUMENTATION. RESTORED SUBJECT CLOSING CORNER ON RANGE LINE AT RECORD GOVERNMENT DISTANCE FROM REMONUMENTED CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLACE CONFORMING REASONABLY WELL WITH WITNESSES OF RECORD. INSTALLED MONUMENT BOX, WITNESSED AS DESCRIBED BELOW. C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN A MONUMENT BOX: FOUND PINCH PIPE PROPERTY CORNER N56°W 39.68' FOUND 1/2" IRON ON EDGE OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY N12°E 49.80' FOUND NAIL & (ILLEGIBLE) TAG IN THE WEST SIDE OF A UTILITY POLE \$23°E 131.82' EATON COUNTY REMON IRON IN MONUMENT BOX (M-11 T3N R3W) NORTH 11.16' BRIAN REYNOLDS						
WITNESSES TO 3/4" X 24" STEEL FORM PIN WITH ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "31602" IN A MONUMENT BOX: FOUND PINCH PIPE PROPERTY CORNER N56°W 39.68' FOUND 1/2" IRON ON EDGE OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY N12°E 49.80' FOUND NAIL & (ILLEGIBLE) TAG IN THE WEST SIDE OF A UTILITY POLE S23°E 131.82' EATON COUNTY REMON IRON IN MONUMENT BOX (M-11 T3N R3W) NORTH 11.16' TO A-12 SOUTHERLY 2627.86' TO A-10 NORTHERLY 2632.33' REYNOLDS	FOUND THE "PROPERTY IRO IRON BAR IN E EDGE WAVEF FEET, AND AN IRON IN A MO NOT FIND A MONUMENT AT I ROADWAY, THEN 3" OF STAI NO EVIDENCE OF PRIOR MOI GOVERNMENT DISTANCE FR	N" OR "PINCH PIPE" LY ROAD ASPHALT, NUMENT BOX APPAR OCATION INDICATED BILIZED GRAVEL, TO NUMENTATION. REST	WITNESS DESCRIBED AS N60°30"V N15°E 49.74 FEET, AND THE NAIL 8 ENTLY REPRESENTING THE CORR BY WITNESSES. EXCAVATED 2' X A FINAL DEPTH OF 4 FEET, THE LA TORED SUBJECT CLOSING CORNE O CORRESPONDING M-11, IN A PLA	V 39.82 OR 39.89 FEET. & TAG IN A POWER PO ESPONDING STANDAF (2' HOLE THROUGH 10 ST 1 FOOT± WAS HAF R ON RANGE LINE AT I CE CONFORMING REA	LE S26°00'E 131.69 RD CORNER. DID D'' OF BITUMINOUS RD CLAY, FOUND RECORD	
FOUND PINCH PIPE PROPERTY CORNER N56°W 39.68' FOUND 1/2" IRON ON EDGE OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY N12°E 49.80' FOUND NAIL & (ILLEGIBLE) TAG IN THE WEST SIDE OF A UTILITY POLE S23°E 131.82' EATON COUNTY REMON IRON IN MONUMENT BOX (M-11 T3N R3W) NORTH 11.16' TO A-12 SOUTHERLY 2627.86' TO A-10 NORTHERLY 2632.33' REYNOLDS	C. Description of monument for	corner and accessories	established to perpetuate locating the	position of the corner:		
TO B-11 IS \$89°45'31"E 2834.28"	FOUND PINCH PIPE PROPER FOUND 1/2" IRON ON EDGE (FOUND NAIL & (ILLEGIBLE) 1 EATON COUNTY REMON IRO TO A-12 SOUTHERLY 2627.8	TY CORNER N56°W (OF BITUMINOUS ROAI AG IN THE WEST SID N IN MONUMENT BOX 6' TO A-10	39.68' DWAY N12°E 49.80' DE OF A UTILITY POLE S23°E 131.8 ((M-11 T3N R3W) NORTH 11.16'	32'	BRIAN EYNOLDS LAND GURVEYOR	
P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/24/2006 M Signed by		No 31602	PEER APPROVED 10/24/2	October 17, 20		

REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JANUARY, 1983 REVISED OCTOBER 1995

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: T3N, R2W, A-11, CONTINUED
- 2. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, SIGNED BY FRED N. WHITE, P.S. No. 12034, LIBER 1, PAGE 502, RECORDED NOVEMBER 28, 1972, "...N.W. COR. SEC. 31, NAIL & TAG, FENCE POST. S55°30E, 56.51' POWER POLE S26°00E, 131.72' PROPERTY IRON N60°30'W. 39.82'..."

 A-11 TO A-12 SHOWN AS SOUTH 2628.47'.
- 3. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 2, PAGE 215, RECORDED NOVEMBER 28, 1972,
 BY FRED N. WHITE, P. S. No. 12034, PART A READS: "...ORIGINAL CORNERS & WITNESSES OBLITERATED..."
 PART B READS: "...FOUND NAIL AND TAG VERIFIED BY ADJOINING LINES AND CORNERS..." PART C READS:
 "...FENCE POST S55°30'E 56.51' POWER POLE S26°00'E 131.72' PROPERTY IRON N60°30'W 39.82'..."
- 4. ACT 132 SURVEY BY FRED WHITE ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., SIGNED AND SEALED BY RON HELSEL, P.S. No. 18994, LIBER 2, PAGES 1 & 2, RECORDED JULY 10, 1974, "...SW CORNER SECTION 30, T3N-R2W, (REC. L-2, PG. 215)..."

 NO WITNESSES DESCRIBED.
- 5. REGARDING CORRESPONDING M-11, LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 2, PAGE 245, RECORDED JUNE 2, 1975, BY RON HELSEL, P. S. No. 18994, PART A: BLANK
 PART B: "...RECORDED IN LIBER 1, PAGE 285, OF EATON COUNTY RECORDS BY SURVEYOR WETOSKY (2-8-73).
 FOUND 1/2" RE-ROD AS PER DESCRIPTION OF CORNER. RE-WITNESSED CORNER. WETOSKY'S WITNESSES
 OBLITERATED..." PART C: "...1/2" RE-ROD P.K. NAIL NORTH 11.24' N & T 24" MAPLE N10°W 211.38'
 STEPHENS N & T 24" WILLOW WEST 140.70' N & T UTILITY POLE S21°E 142.18'..."
- 6. LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE, LIBER 4, PAGE 352, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978, BY GEORGE M. YOUNG, P. S. No. 17640, PART A: "...ORIGINAL CORNER LOST AND OBLITERATED SW SECTION CORNER..."

 PART B: "...FOUND NAIL & TAG, @ C/L WAVERLY ROAD AS RECORDED LIBER 2, PAGE 215, INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS..." PART C: "...NAIL & TAG, P.P. S 26° 00' E 131.69' PROPERTY IRON (PINCH PIPE), N60°30'W 39.89' SE CORNER, SEC. 25, T3N-R3W, N 11.20' SET 1/2" IRON BAR IN E EDGE WAVERLY ROAD ASPHALT, N 15° E 49.74'..."
- 7. ACT 132 SURVEYS BY BEERY & ASSOCIATES, INC., SIGNED BY DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. No. 30090, LIBER 5, PAGES 128 & 129, RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 1986, "...SW COR. SEC. 30, T3N-R2W, L.4, PG. 352..."

 A-12 TO A-11 IS SHOWN AS N00°49'03"E 2627.907'. ANOTHER ACT 132 SURVEY BY BEERY/LOHR, LIBER 5, PAGE 385, RECORDED JANUARY 13, 1988, "N.W. COR. SEC. 31, T3N-R2W, L.4, PG. 352" SAME DISTANCE AND CORNER DATA.

